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CLERK OF THE COURT

MOT

BRIAN YU

7809 SNOWDEN LANE, #202
LAS VEGAS, NV 89128
Telephone: (702) 416-3684
Email: nv133012002@yahoo.com

Self-Represented
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

RUORONG YU * Case No.: D-13-478791-D
Plaintiff, *
* Dept. No.: R

VS. *
BRIAN YU * MOTION FOR Property Issues, to
* Reopen the Decree of Divorce and
Defendant. * Request the Assistance of the Court

COMES NOW Defendant Brian Yu, in Proper Person, and rhoves this Honorable
Court for an Order granting the relief requested. This motibn is brought in good faith and
is based on the attached Points and Authorities, Affidavit/ of Movant, the papers and
pleadings on file herein, and such further evidence and arguments that may be requested

at the hearing.

DATED this 19th day of January, 2016. AR

-~
!



. POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

|. LEGAL ARGUMENT

1. Plaintiff has waived all claims against the accounts related to the GE
account fund transfer. Moreover, Mr. Blau's actions to freeze the accounts associated

with the aforesaid GE fund transfer violated the terms agreed to between parties.

On Aug. 22, 2015 parties entered into an agreement whereby plaintiff
stipulated and agreed to “waive any claim to the following Brian Yu’s accounts regarding
GE Interest Plus account money transfer” for a lump sum settlement amount of

$52,788.84.

Yet, on Nov. 20, 2015 plaintiff's attorney took steps to freeze those accounts

related to the GE fund transfer, although the $52,788.84 was duly tendered.

Copy of the above agreement and canceled check is attached hereto as

Exhibit “A”.

2. As directed by the Nov. 30, 2015 court order, the following are the account

balances as of June 9, 2015:

E*Trade Individual Account: $46,175 (the account was frozen)
E*Trade IRA Account: $45,942 (the account was frozen)
MassMutual Account: $322,103 (the account was frozen)

Wells Fargo Account: $9,642




Copy of the above statements is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

3. There remains a discrepancy between the equities of the two properties.
The current market value for the 6721 Old Valley Street is $197,000, as per the Jan. 14,
2016 appraisal report. Subtracting the $46,684 outstanding mortgage (see the Green
Tree mortgage statement attached hereto), there remains an equity in the amount of

$150,316 on this property.

The currelnt market value for the 7809 Snowden Lane #202 is $90,000, as

per the Jan. 14, 2016 appraisal report. There is not an outstanding mortgage on this

property.

Comparing the equities on the two properties, there is a difference of

$60,316 ($150,316 - $90,000 = $60,316).

Copy of the above appraisals and the Green Tree 8/8/14 mortgage

statement is attached hereto as Exhibit “C".

4. The E*Trade IRA Account is not a community property because defendant
did not make additional contribution into this account after the marriage. Defendant had

previously submitted evidence to prove that no additional contribution was made.
Thus, plaintiff now bears the burden to prove otherwise.

5. The $176,000 JPI amount as per the Nov. 30, 2015 court minutes is

incorrectly because it failed to deduct the following:

(@) The $111,563 in the GE account that parties had settled;



(b)  The $21,000 for the 15 mortgage payments ($1,400 x 15) for the
67210Id Valley Street, from May, 2013 to Aug., 2014 paid by

defendant;
(¢)  The $4,500 for the 15 utility payments ($300 x 15) for the 6721
Old Valley Street, from May, 2013 to Aug., 2014 paid by defendant;
As such, the revised JPI amount should be $38,937, as calculated below:
$176,000 - $111,563 - $21,000 - $4,500 = $38,937

6. Plaintiff should not be awarded attorney’s fees because “there was not a

shred of evidence introduced into record to support her request.” (Fletcher v. Fletcher, 89

Nev. 540, 516 P.2d 103 (1973))

' Here, plaintiff already has received multiple awards of attorney’s fees, paid to Mr.

Page, plaintiff's prior attorney.

Moreover, plaintiff received sums of money from settlement, enough to “afford her

day in court without destroying her financial position.” (Sargeant v. Sargeant, 88 Nev.

223,495 P.2d 618 (1972))
As such, plaintiff should not be awarded attorney’s fees.

7. Contrary to Mr. Blau’s Nov. 15, 2015 Affidavit of Service, defendant has yet
to receive copy of plaintiff's counter-motion, and despite defendant’s Dec. 3, 2015 email

requesting for same, one was never provided.

Copy of plaintiff's Notice Countermotion and Affidavit of Service is attached

hereto as Exhibit “D”.



8. Plaintiffs marriage was a fraud, a calculated scheme to obtain lher
immigration status and entitle her to defendant’s property. Plaintiff arrived at the U.S. on
Apr. 3, 2004. And on Oct. 8, 2012 parties were separated. The so-called “11-years
marriage the couple live together under one roof”, parties lived together but for only four
and one-half years. During the eight and one-half years of marriage prior to the

commencement of the divorce, plaintiff lived in China for four years.
Copy of plaintiff's itinerary is attached here to as Exhibit “E”.

Now, plaintiff is claiming half of defendant’s retirement savings that
defendant accumulated through 55 years of work. Already, plaintiff has gotten half of

defendant’s $150,000 social security income.

9. Defendant has no responsibility for the bounced alimony check because
plaintiff deposited the check despite knowing well beforehand that the account was

frozen. It is worth noting that it was plaintiff who froze the account.
Copy of the check and note is attached hereto as Exhibit “F".

10. Defendant did make an attempt to retain an attorney, except defendant
could not pay the initial $5,000 demanded by Mr. Boris Avramski, an associate of
defendant’s prior attorney, Mr. Sach; defendant needs to live on the limited funds left in

the only available bank account. Mr. Blau has frozen the rest.

Copy of the $100 canceled check Mr. Avramski's appointment is attached

hereto as Exhibit “G".



Il. STATEMENT OF FACTS

1. Both parties appeared and were represented by counsel for a court hearing
on August 22, 2014. The Court Minutes of which stated parties’ duties and responsibility

regarding their financial matters.

2. Shortly thereafter, defendant’s attorney, Herbert Sachs, Esq., passed away
on March 26, 2015. Upon information and belief, plaintiff has ceased to retain the

representation of Fred Page, Esq., as well, shortly after said hearing.

3. It is unclear as to who drafted the proposed Decree of Divorce, but said

proposal did not accurately reflect the terms enumerated in the aforesaid Court Minutes.

4, Defendant was not offered the opportunity to review and approve the

proposed Decree of Divorce.
5. On November 30, 2015 parties appeared before the court for a hearing.

6. Upon reviewing the Nov. 30, 2015 court minutes, defendant discovered

certain inconsistency therein.

7. As such, defendant moves to reconsider the issues stated herein.

Ill. CONCLUSION

Based on the law set forth and the pleadings on file herein, this party should be

granted the following relief:



1. To reopen the portion of the Decree of Divorce concerning the financial matters;
2. To set aside the terms of properfy division therein;
3. To request Court’s assistance in the parties’ financial matters; and

4. For other relief this Court deems just and proper.

WHEREFORE, MOVANT respectfully request this Court enter and Order granting

his motion and for other such relief that this Court deems just and proper.

DATED this 19th day of January, 2016.

By: Brian Yu




AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF MOTION

COMES NOW Brian Yu who states as follows:

1. That Affiant is the Movant in the above-titled matter.

2. That | have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Motion and in

this Affidavit, and | am competent to testify to these facts. The statements in this Motion

and Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

3. | have attached the following exhibits:

A

Copy of Aug. 22, 2015 agreement settling the GE account, the

$52,788.84 canceled check, and the GE 8/20/14 statement.
Copy of E*Trade 6/30/15 xxxx-0241 statement,
E*Trade 6/30/15 xxxx-9250 statement,

MassMutual 6/9/15 statement, and

- Wells Fargo 6/12/15 statement.

Copy of appraisal reports for 6721 Old Valley Street,
7809 Snowden Lane and

the Green Tree 8/8/14 mortgage statement.

Copy of plaintiff's counter-motion and affidavit of mailing..
Summary of plaintiff's itinerary.

Copy of the Dec., 2015 alimony check with the attaching note.



| declare under penalty of perjury undér the laws of the State of Nevada that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Brian Yu



Exhibit “A”



I, RuorongYu, received a check in the amount of $52,788.84 (Chase Bank check
number 105). This amount reflects half of the current balance of the GE Interest
Plus account, plus half of $8000 (check number 423497059, Brian withdrew on
5/13/2013).

As of August 22, 2014, GE Interest Plus balance is $97,577.68. Half of this
balance is $48,788.84, plus $4000 (total 52788.84)to settle this account’s money
dispute.

Ruorong Yu agrees to waive any claim to the following Brian Yu’s accounts
regarding GE Interest Pus account money transfer:

Synchrony Bank account # 5007228595,
Chase Bank account # 628107299
Gain Capital Holding account # 10126610

va“/\/\%‘/\ | Date August 22, 2015
e o

Ruorong Yu

Witnessed by:

Xiaoping Yao
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Prospectus Supplement

GE Capital
Invest Direct

13242 SH éG218002
BRIANK S YU

7809 SNOWDEN LANE #202

LAS VEGAS, NV 89128

GE Interest Plus
INVESTMENT NUMBER: 93509243497059

PAGE 1 OF 2
Under  $15,000tc - $50,000tc Over
$15,000 $49,999.99 $500,000  $500,000
Date Rate Rate Rate Rate*
07/30/2014 0.95% 1.00% 1.05% 0.00%

*The portion of your investment that is >$500,000 will not earn interest.

IMPORTANT: GE INTEREST PLUS IS NO LONGER PAYING INTEREST ON THE PORTION OF
AN INVESTMENT THAT IS GREATER THAN $500,000. IF YOU MAINTAIN AN INVESTMENT
THAT IS GREATER THAN $500,000, PLEASE BE MINDFUL OF THIS CHANGE.

Summ>ary—of' Investments, Interest, and Redemptions for the period: AUGUST 1, 2014 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2014

Opening Balance
$96,217.40

investments
$1,274.00

Interest
$86.28

Redemptions

$0.00

Other Charges
$0.00

Closing Balance
$97,577.68

Date

Type of Activity

Amount

Balance

Information

08/20/2014
08/29/2014

REF: 1036037830549 SSA TREAS 310 2031036030XXSOC SEC
- REF: 0000004428000 MTO INT POSTED TRANS  08/29/2014

$1,274.00
$86.26

$97,491.40
- $97,577.68

Current GE Interest
Plus Rates and
Investment
Information:
1-800-433-4480

24 hours/ 7 days/
week

Service
Representatives:
1-800-433-4480,
business days,
8:00 AM to 7:00 PM
ET.

ACH Transfers:
ABA # 043302493

Wire Transfers:
ABA # 043000261

Online Services:
www.GECapitallnvestDire
ct.com -

Summary of
interest invested

Year

Interest this Period

Total Interest Year-to-Date

Tax Withheld

Tax Withheld YTD

2014

$86.28

$649.88

$0.00

$0.00

The investments in the GE Interest Plus Notes identified in this statement were made pursuant to a registered public offering.

Cut along this line 3<

OV RO R

NNNNN - 1000 30 1000 - THTET0



Exhibit “B”



May 1, 2015 - .'lune 30, 2015
Account Number: XXXX-0241

Account Type: INDIVIDUAL
E*TRADE Securities LLC
P.O. Box 484

Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484
1-800-ETRADE-1 {1-800-387-2331)
etrade.com Member FINRA/SIPC

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Want Less Mail and More Security?

Get your next statement via Electronic Delivery.
Enroliment only takes a few seconds and you can
access your statements online for 7 years.

Visit etrade.com/preferences to learn more.

PAGE 1 OF 6

Customer Update: -

Easier retirement planning is at your fingertips.

We've revamped our retirement web pages with enhanced
interactive tools, plus faster access to information based on
your life stage. Visit etrade.com and select Retirement at the

. top of the page to view the new retirement center.

BRIANK S YU
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3886

Account At A Glance

$46,919.69 $46,175.21

As of 04/30/15 As of 06/30/15

Net Change: $-744.48

DETACHHERE

BRIAN K S YU i
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3886 ,

Make checks payable to E*TRADE Clearing LLC.

Mail deposits to:

E*TRADE CLEARING LLC
P.O. Box 484
Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484

DETACH HERE

Please do not send cash

Dollars

Cents

TOTAL DEPOSIT

0bL3020150001 11Lk?7402419

A



May 1, 2015 - June 30, 2015
Account Number:  XXXX-9250

Account Type: IRA - CONTRIBUTORY
E*TRADE Securities LLC
P.O. Box 484

Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484
1-800-ETRADE-1 (1-800-387-2331)
etrade.com Member FINRA/SIPC

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Want Less Mail and More Security? ]

Get your next statement via Electronic Delivery.
Enrollment only takes a few seconds and you can
access your statements online for 7 years.

Visit etrade.com/preferences to learn more.

PAGE 1 0F 6

Customer Update:

Easier retirement planning is at your fingertips.

We've revamped our retirement web pages with enhanced
interactive tools, plus faster access to information based on
your life stage. Visit etrade.com and select Retirement at the
top of the page to view the new retirement center.

BRIAN YU

IRA E¥TRADE CUSTODIAN
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3886

Account At A Glance

$47,087.97 $45,941.56

As of 04/30/15 As of 06/30/15

Net Change: $-1,146.41

DETACH HERE

BRIAN YU

IRA E*TRADE CUSTODIAN
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3886

Make checks payable to E*TRADE Clearing LLC.

Mail deposits to:

E*TRADE CLEARING LLC
P.O. Box 484
Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484

DETACHHERE A

To contribute to your IRA, please use our online Quick Transfer
service at www.etrade.com/quicktransfer or use this deposit slip.

Check Amount $

Year of Contribution:

2015
Rollover

0L3020Lk50001k 333L85992500



ﬁ MassMutual@

December 8, 2015

BRIAN YU
7809 SNOWDEN LANE #202
LAS VEGAS, NV 89128

Plan Number: 150030 Plan: City of Las Vegas
Re: Request for account balance
Dear Mr. Yu,

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding your MassMutual Retirement Services account. We
appreciate the opportunity to service your retirement account.

Your total account balance as of the close of business June 9, 2015 was $322,103.01.
If you have any questions concerning the information provided, please call 1-800-528-9009 toll

free. Our office hours are Monday through Friday, 8 am to 8 pm, Eastern Time. One of our
Service Specialists will be happy to provide assistance.

Sincerely,

Katherine
MassMutual Retirement Services

MassMutual Retirement Services (MMRS) is a division of MassMutual Life Insurance Company (MassMutual) and its affiliated
companies and sales representatives.

Contracts issued by Hartford Life Insurance Company. Contracts are administered by Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company.



v

Wells Fargo Combined Statement of Accounts

Primary account number: 6252827773 = May 15, 2015-June 12,2015 = bage 1of4

BRIAN K YU
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3886

Questions?

Available by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a week:
Telecommunications Relay Services calls accepted

1-800-TO-WELLS (1-800-869-3557)

TTY:1-800-877-4833
En espafiol: 1-877-727-2932

#E 1.800-288-2288 (6 am to 7 pm PT, M-F)

Online: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (825)
P.O. Box 6995
Portland, OR 97228-6995

You and Wells Fargo

Thank you for being a loyal Wells Fargo customer. We value your trust in our
company and look forward to continuing to serve you with your financia! needs.

Account options

A check mark in the box indicates you have these
convenient services with your account(s). Go to
wellsfargo.com or call the number above if you have
questions or if you would like to add new services.

Online Banking Direct Deposit ]
Online Bilt Pay Auto Transfer/Payment
Online Statements Overdraft Protection

Mobile Banking Debit Card

My Spending Report Overdraft Service ]

Summary of accounts
Checking/Prepaid and Savings

Ending balance Ending balance
Account Page Account number last statement this statement
Wells Fargo® Interest Checking 2 6252827773 5,316.83 3,441.86
Wells Fargo Money Market Savings™ 3 3266705007 6,125.83 6,200.97

Total deposit accounts $11,442.66 $9,642.83

' (825)
Sheet Seq = 0000156
sheet 00001 of 00002



Exhibit “C”



ISAL OF REAL PROPERTY

LOCATED AT
~ 6721°0ld Valiey St
Las Végds, NV 89149

Sierra Hills Unit 1 Plat Book 141 Page 56 Lot 56 Block E

FOR

Bian Yo

OPIRION OF VALUE
197,000

0171472016
BY

Ging L Falkowitz o
Accelerated Appraisal

~(702):296 = 3604
_ginafalkowitz@cox net

Form GATV LT= *TOTAL appralsal software by ata mcdi;,}hé :B00-ALANODE




LOCATED AT
: 7809 Snowden Lii Unit- 202 .
' Las Vegas; NV 89128 '
Rock'*Springs Vista-Unit 8 AMD Plat Book 053 Page 98:Unit 202 Bldy 9 ' .
FOR
Brian Yu

ORIION OF VALUE

0,000
AS OF ,;
01/14/2016 _g_
BY :
Gina L. Falkowitz :
Accelerated Appraisal ) ?
-(702) 296.- 3604
ginafalkowitz@ocex.net
Form GATV LT - "TOTAL" appraisal software by.a la mode, ¢, < 1:B00-ALAMODE - sonark GerEadnis.
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relationsling thét work

fﬁ"‘ﬁ 1.&5* o POBOXﬁ]/Z

gi% @ w3 ﬁ E RapidCity: SD:57709-6172
2 #waxmm

3 #GMFLLPGMQ#

4 usa&ax? Q00374755 OQGTLI -055803~ PLF2P3IP8
BRIANKYU -~

- 7809 SNOWDEN LN #202

“LAS VEGAS NV:89128-3386-

lﬂuhﬂ“uhhhﬂhhv"hbﬂiﬂlIhbﬂﬂ""hdhdh

«;Prinnpa( Ralance: (Nnt a: Pavoff Amounr)
/‘Fscrow Balance* ’

{nterest Rate: .
: lmerest Type N
j_,Penaity

mem ‘of takds and msu:an 3

4:62500%
Actuarial .

No

A’Escrow iepresems monies collécted and heid by:sérvicer forthe future

“Pitncipaly

- Unterest- . $179.93
CEscrow: $130.78
Regular Monthiy Paymam $1,338. A0
Total Fees & Chargés, Due? -$0.00
" Opuional’ Insurance/Other prodicts: $0.00
Past Due-Amount $0.00 -
Total Amount Duegr:

MONTHLY B(iim(} STATEMENT
Statement Date 08/08/201 4

AccountvNumber 684699358
Next Payment Due {)ﬁjm /201 i
'$1,33840 |

- Amount Due-
It payment is t'ecewed afie# 0971 7/20 14, 4 $ 60.38 laté fee
Jwill be: charged
Phor

Saturday ; .AM TPM ‘CST
Email:customer. servuce@gtsemcmg com
'Pmperty Address
6721 OLD VLY ST
LAS VEGAS; N\/ 89149

$1.027.69 -

$1,33840 |

Year To Date_

R Last Month

e $1,023.74 §8,080.74, |
=== §18388  $1,580.22
== $130:78  §1,04624 -
== ] $0.00-
 E—— 30, - %000 1
= $I 338.40 $10,707:20 |
— $0.00 $0.00
ey

e
=
- BT
=

=

o “Description: Charges Payments
*0547G2* JESCrow I)isbursemem $ 526 00

0870572014 "

‘ '07/29/201 4 LT Escrow Dlsbursement

1 $C0559:000

§1,338.40
§7 96,23 :

re remodeimg S thanks fof the !deas!

»’Checklng your account pavmg your bms, wewmg your
.. :-statemen
-"told us Whatneeded fixirig'on the GTServ;c:mg;com website,

-it’s all-going to get better. ‘Gréen Tree customers

ed A cleaner, brighter; easier
the launch later this. summer! We can't
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KRISTINE BREWER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 8387

ROBERT E. BLAU, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 10857
BREWER BLAU LAW GROUP
3320 Sunrise Avenue, Suite #111
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: 702-380-8119
brewerblau@yahoo.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

CLERK OF THE COURT '

DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

RUORONG YU,
Piaintiff,

Case No.: D-13-478791-D
Dept. No.: R

ve: DATE OF HEARING: 11/30/15

TIME OF HEARING:__2:00 am

BRIAN YU,
Defendant.

RE-NOTICE OF COUNTERNMOTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned will bring the PLAINTIFF'S
OPPOSITION AND COUNTERNMOTION FOR AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE; ATTORNEYS
FEES AND COSTS AND ALL OTHER RELATED RELIEF attached hereto on for hearing before

the above-entitied Court on the >° _ day of November 2015  at the hour of

9:00 2 m.

DATED this 16™ t day of November, 2015.

By: _/s/ Robert Blau
KRISTINE BREWER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 8387
ROBERT E. BLAU, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 10857
3320 Sunrise Ave., #111
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Page 1 of 1
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KRISTINE BREWER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 8387
ROBERT E. BLAU, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 10857
BREWER BLAU LAW GROUP
3320 Sunrise Ave., #111

Las Vegas, NV 89101
Telephone:  702-380-81192
Attorney for Plaintiff

RUORONG YU,
Plaintiff,
vs. A
BRIAN YU,
- Defendant.

DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO.: D-13-478791-D
DEPT.NO. R

DATE OF HEARING: 11-30-15
TIME OF HEARING: ©:00 am

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING via U.S. MAIL

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that on behalf of BREWER BLAU LAW GROUP, on the 18" day
of November, 2015, | did deposit in the United States Post Office, at Las Vegas, Nevada, in a
sealed envelope with postage fully pre-paid thereon, a true and correct copy of the RE-
NOTICE OF COUNTERMOTION to the Defendant in Proper Person at his last known address:

Brian Yu

7809 Snowden Lane, #202
Las Vegas, NV 89128

/el LISA SILON

BREWER BLAU LAW GROUP

Page 1 of 1
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“ MY SCHEDULE IN CHINA AND THE USS.

Chinese Passport
4/2004-3/2005 None -
4/2005-3/2006 1 month
4/2006~3/2007 e Wsuths
3/2007-1/2008 Zrmenths |0 Ugple

America Passport
1/2008~-3/2008 2 months
10/2008--8/2009 10 months

From May to July 2008, | had three gallablader surgeries plus other
unexpected incidents which suddenty had made me find that | was living in o
dangerous environment. | was too afraid to retum back to Vegas. Sol
decided to hide in Shanghai for my recovery. N

5/2010-10/2010 5.5 months
4/2011-8/2011 4 months
11/2011-3/2012 3.5 months

For all those unexpected incidents happened. though, | don't want to
acknowledge it. however, the fear was always there. | don't know how to
prevent and handle them, therefore | decided to hide in China only a little
more time. Besides, he didn't provide me translate or made wrong transiate ot
a critical time. also he refused to took me to see the doctorsin Los Angeles.
and not many doctors in Vegas who can speak mandarin plus my limited
insurance coverage, so | stayed in China only a little more time and see

. Chinese doctors. Attach medical expenses recorded in China.

Today. it isreluctantly a divorce. Because Chinese fradition as the divorce

scandal.

5/2013-6/2013 1 month ( M} gra el ot ber drerd )

ToTal. DD MonTits == ‘4“ AL
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Wells Fargo View Check Copy

Page 1 of 1

WELLS
FARGO
Wells Fargo Online®
View Check Copy
Check Number Date Posted Check Amount Account Number -
319 12/0715 i $100.00 . WELLS FARGO INTEREST CHECKING XXXXXX7773 _ _
———t
319

BRIAN K. YU w-Iamte v
~> 4l=pd ~20¢5"
L *

HE
N ONE fusipfesls =" oum 8 E-

123202707L 202 £2S2H 27773 0OD319

vy,

".

Seq: 74

‘Batch: 182867
_Date: 12/07/15

Tsea.BEeil 12737715 -

- ~A0T 1RINZT OO 1IRANITIRRE -
o WE G LIS FEsY BT T
elLiFiaza pu &ei-01¥ .

7

B AN

iy

10 [ e 0 s,

NS,

+

!
2

Bigd oz Mp 42003 O2alg 30

0

L}
1 3)

205 7
i

12Equal Housing Lender
© 1995 - 2016 Welis Fargo. All rights reserved.

https://image.wellsfargo.com/imageman/display.do?sessionld=f1144dbe-693b-49dd-9{06-c...

1/7/2016



MOFI
DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

RY O‘QO}\( C7 Y“/ Case No. D~ ’3 517(0‘/7?/' D

Plaintiff/Petitioner :
Dept. ‘ i
V.
’g@‘ A }‘l y (’( MOTION/OPPOSITION

Defendant/Respondent FEE INFORMATION SHEET

Notice: Motions and Oppositions filed after entry of a final order issued pursuant o NRS 125, 125B or 125C are
subject to the reopen filing fee of $25, unless specifically excluded by NRS 19.0312. Additionally, Motions and
Oppositions filed in cases initiated by joint petition may be subject to an additional filing fee of $129 or $57 in

accordance with Senate Bill 388 of the 2015 Legislative Session.

Step 1. Select either the $25 or $0 filing fee in the box below.
0 $25 The Motion/Opposition being filed with this form is subject to the $25 reopen fee.

0
® The Motion/Opposition being filed with this form is not subject to the $25 reopen

fee because:
C The Motion/Opposition is being filed before a Divorce/Custody Decree has been

entered.

‘G The Motion/Opposition is being filed solely to adjust the amount of child support
established in a final order.

C The Motion/Opposition is for reconsideration or for a new trial, and is being filed
within 10 days after a final judgment or decree was entered. The final order was

entered on :
G Other Excluded Motion (must specify)

Step 2. Select the $0, $129 or $57 filing fee in the box below.
%06 The Motion/Opposition being filed with this form is not subject to the $129 or the.

$57 fee because: _
The Motion/Opposition is being filed in a case that was not initiated by joint petition.

O The party filing the Motion/Opposition previously paid a fee of $129 or $57.

-OR-
G $129 The Motion being filed with this form is subject to the $129 fee because it is a motion

to modify, adjust or enforce a final order.

-OR-
C $57 The Motion/Opposition being filing with this form is subject to the $57 fee because it i

an opposition to a motion to modify, adjust or enforce a final order, or it is a motion
and the opposing party has already paid a fee of $129.

Step 3. Add the filing fees from Step 1 and Step 2.
The total filing fee for the motion/opposition I am filing with this form is:
@$0 0$25 0$57 0$82 08129 0$154

Party filing Mation/Opposition: ,P-e, })[‘GVMQ an A Date l( 20 // 6

Signature of Party or Preparer ' y s
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EXHIBIT 38



NOTC
RUORONG YU

6721 OLD VALLEY STREET
LAS VEGAS. NV. 89149
(702)505-2882

RUORONG YU

Plaintiff
Vs,

BRIAN YU
Defendant

Electronically Filed
01/28/2016

s SHonin

CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRCT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Case No: D-13-478791-D
Dept No: R

DATE OF HEARING 02 /01 /2016

!
|
|
|
| TIME OF HEARING 11:00 AM
|

RE-NOTICE OF COUNTERMOTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned will bring the PLAINTIFF'S
SUPPLEMENTARY MOTION AND COUNTERMOTION FOR AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE; -
REQUEST TO WAIVE ADDITIONAL HEARING (2/18/16) AND IGNORE DEFENDANT'S
MOTION (1/20/16) AND ALL RELATED RELIEF aitached hereto on for hearing before the

above-entitled Court on the 1 day of February, 2016 atthe hour of 11:00 am.

DATED this 29th day of January, 2016 .

By: Ruorong YU R/\f?%
6721 OLD VALLEY STREET /

LAS VEGAS. NV. 89149

[
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Electronically Filed
04/26/2016 10:10:57 AM

A b

CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
RUORONG YU,
Case No. D-13-478791
Plaintiff,
Dept. R
V.
Date of Hearing: 02/31/2016
BRIAN YU,
Time of Hearing: 11:00 a.m.
Defendant.

ORDER FROM HEARING
This matter having come on for Hearing on the above date and time in the Family
Division of the Eighth Judicial District Court, County of Clark; and Plaintiff, being
present with her attorney of record, Robert Blau, Esq. at the beginning of the hearing
prior to his withdrawal, and Defendant being present in proper person, and the Court
being fully advised of the premises, both as to the subject matter as well as the parties
thereto, having considered the papers and pleadings on file and oral argument presented

and good cause appearing therefore;
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Attorney Robert Blau shall be allowed to

withdraw as counsel for Plaintiff.
O Other Settled/Withdrawn:
[J Dismissed - Want of Prosecution  ([J Without Judicial Conf/Hrg
D tnvoluntary (Statutory) Dismissal h With Judiciat Conf/Hrg
] Default Judgment I8y ADR
[0 Transferrad

Trial [ —
(] Disposed After Trial Start (1 Judgment Reached by Trial
— Page 1
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant’s motion set for 02/18/2016 1s
HEREBY DENIED and removed from calendar pursuant to EDCR 2.20 for failure to
provide points and authorities and because his request to reopen the divorce and change
substantive terms of the divorce has no legal basis. His motion is merely a continuing
narrative of his allegations and concerns.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that because Defendant is still unable to
demonstrate that property of substantial value was not addressed in the Decree of
Divorce, his claim is now barred.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that regarding Plaintiff’s personal property, she
shall list these items that have not been returned to her. Defendant shall return them to
her by Saturday, 02/20/2016 at noon, with Plaintiff going to the residence with a police
escort to retrieve the items on the list.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that as to the Court preserving Defendant’s
argument regarding the inequitable division of community property, this claim is
permanently barred because Defendant was provided repeat opportunities to present
documentation to establish and advance this argument, but continues to fail to do so. In
fact, the Court finds that Defendant received the more valuable piece of real property, and
Defendant presented nothing to meaningfully dispute this conclusion.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant still has not documented the
removal of the $176,000.00, which, incident to the Decree of Divorce, Defendant
apparently moved, transferred, or concealed in order to deny Plaintiff her rightful share of
such proceeds. Plaintiff, therefore, shall receive a judgment in the amount of one-half

(1/2) of that amount in the amount of $88,000.00.

— Page 2
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the frozen accounts are immediately ordered
to be unfrozen so Plaintiff can receive one-half (1/2) of all such accounts, plus an
additional $88,000.00, or one-half (1/2) entitlement to the $176,000.00 of funds which
Defendant apparently concealed or converted for his exclusive use.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERE]D that upon presentation of this order to the agency
or bank holding the frozen funds, the accounts shall be immediately unfrozen. The funds
shall be distributed pursuant to this order, with Plaintiff, Ruorong Yu, receiving her full
one-half (1/2) share of each account or fund, plus $88,000.00, from Defendant, Brian
Yu’s, share.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that both Plaintiff and Defendant are hereby
deemed vexatious litigants. Both Plaintiff and Defendant are hereby prohibited from
filing any further motions without obtaining prior court approval. The court clerk shall
place a note in Odyssey at this hearing under Judicial Department Miscellaneous
indication: vexatious litigants: no motions to be filed without court permission. This
shall be entered in open court. The Clerk’s Office shall thus accept no further filings
from either party without permission of this Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that based on a deluge of attempted improper ex
parte communications from Plaintiff, she he hereby instructed that any further attempts to
submit improper ex parte communications to chambers may result in (1) a finding of
contermnpt against her; and (2) sanctions for wasting court resources and possibly
11

/i

— Page 3
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attempting to create bias and/ or attempting to receive improper preferential treatment

and improper advantages.

DATED this 2 E day of April, 2016.

//
- Bill Henderson

District Court Judge '

— Page 4
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Docket 70348 Document 2016-22134



Electronically Filed
10/23/2015

. st S
BRIAN YU

7809 SNOWDEN LANE, #202

LAS VEGAS, NV 89128

Telephone: (702) 416-3684

Email: nv133012002@vahos.com

Self-Represented
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

RUORONG YU * Case No.: D-13-478791-D
Plaintiff, *
* Dept. No.: R

VS.
BRIAN YU * MOTION FOR Property issues, to
* Reopen the Decree of Divorce and
Defendant. ” Request the Assistance of the Court

COMES NOW Defendant Brian Yu, in Proper Person, and moves this Honorable
Court for an Order granting the relief requested. This motion is brought in good faith and
is based on the attached Points and Authorities, Affidavit of Movant, the papers and
pleadings on file herein, and such further evidence and arguments that may be requested

at the hearing.

DATED this 22nd day of October, 2015.




POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

. LEGAL ARGUMENT

1. The defendant needs to represent himself for financial reasons. | am
elderly, and | cannot continue spending my retirement money on this matter which
appears to be endless. As of this date, defendant has already spent approximately
$75,000 on legal fees, of which approximately $34,250 was paid to the plaintiff' s attorney,
Mr. Page. Attached hereto as Exhibit “"A” are copies of the canceled checks paid 1o Mr.
Page, totaling $34,250: Ck. #152, $7.500, Ck. #241, $10,000, Ck. #242, $10,000, and

Ck. #8786, §6,750.

2. The PERS Option No. 1 would have been a better option for both parties.
Instead, the court chose PERS Option No. 2 at the July 25, 2014 hearing. There, the
court inquired into when the defendant would retire. Mr. Sachs, the defendant’s attorney
at the time, replied that it would depend on whichever the PERS retirement option that
would be most beneficially to both parties. However, based on the limited available
information then, the court opted for PERS Option No. 2, which, in my opinion, was the
worst possible option because PERS Option No. 2 would provide the parties with only
59% of the defendant’s total benefits. Moreover, PERS Option No. 2 would require the
defendant to continue working for as long as he could. For comparison, attached hereto

as Exhibit “B” are copies of PERS Option Nos. 1 and 2.

In addition, the court did not take into consideration the parties’ earning
potentials based on their age and health concerns; the defendant is elderly, meanwhile

the plaintiff is 15 years younger and heaithier. The plaintiff is capable of working. In fact,



the plaintiff had worked from 2006 to 2008, and plaintiff only quit working because she
could gauge money out of the defendant through the divorce. Attached hereto as Exhibit

“C” are copies of the plaintiffs W-2's for the years 2006, 2007 and 2008.

What has been the great inequity throughout this divorce proceeding was
that the plaintiff never disclosed her financial condition in China. Plaintiff had worked
throughout her adult life in China before immigrating to the US. It would be reasonable
to conclude that she had accumulated wealth in China and been receiving pension from

the Chines government.

3. Defendant’'s vacation and sick leave should not be part of the community
property. The City of Las Vegas provides such benefits, along with the free medical
coverage, to ensure its employees’ mental and physical wellbeing so they could better

serve the City,

According to the court minutes of July 25, 2014 and August 22, 2014, the
court did not consider defendant's unused vacation and sick leave as part of the
community property. But, Mr, Page deliberately included defendant’'s unused vacation
and sick leave as part of the community property in the proposed Divorce Decree draft,
and said draft was never agreed to by the defendant nor his attorney before submitted for

the court's so-order.

4. The Janus [RA should not be part of the community property because said
account was opened before the marriage and no additional contribution was made 1o said
account during the marriage. The account statements were forwarded to Mr. Page and

Mr. Page had conceded as such. But, plaintiff would not accept the facts, so much so



that plaintiff accused the defendant and Mr. Page of colluding against her. See Paragraph
#9 of plaintiff's July 31, 2015 Opposition. Aftached hereto as Exhibit D" is the Janus
statement, confirming that “the last contribution made to the defendant’s account was on

December 31, 18977

5. Defendant's E*Trade IRA should not be community property because said

account was opened prior to the marriage and no additional contribution was made to the

account during the marriage.

Mr. Page did not accept the above argument because defendant could not
provide the account statements back to the year 2002. But, please note, E*Trade could

only provide the defendant with the statements back 7 years, tc the year 2006.

To make up for the missing account statements, defendant had provided
Mr. Page with defendant's personal tax returns for the tax periods of 2002 to 2012 and a
notice from the IRS confirming that “...no IRA deductions were claimed during the tax

periods of 2012 - 2007..." Attached hereto as Exhibit “E” is copy of the IRS notice.

No common sense would dictate that the defendant would open the Hartford
457 retirement account (now known as the *MassMutual’) on April 28, 2000, and
thereafter continued contributing to the IRA accounts, but without claiming the IRA
deductions on his tax returns. Attached hereto also as Exhibit “E” is copy of defendant’s

personal income tax returns for 2002 - 2012.

6. The Scottrade Trade Roth IRA account has been equally divided by

Scottrade, albeit, without my consent nor the court order. Plaintiff had unilaterally gone



to Scottrade, without authority, to demand the division. Aftached hereto as Exhibit “F" is

copy of the Scottrade statement detailing the division.

7. Parties have settled defendant's GE Interest Plus (defendant’'s social
security direct deposit account), as per the court order. Attached hereto as Exhibit “G” is

copy of the piaintiff's admission and canceled check.

8. Parties have also settled issues concerning the alimony dispute. Aftached

hereto as Exhibit “H” is copy of the canceled check

9. Regarding the MassMutual (formerly, the “Hartford”y 457 Retirement

account:
The account was opened on April 26, 2000.
On March 8, 2002 (date of the marriage), the account balance was $23,648.
On July 25, 2014, the account balance was $282,107.

MassMutual demands a precise amount in the court order for the division.

Attached hereto as Exhibit "T" is copy of MassMutual letter.

10.  Regarding the E*Trade Individual Securities account, the account balance
was $91,412 on July 25, 2014, Haif of this amount is $45,706. Attached hereto as Exhibit

“J” is copy of the E*Trade statement.
11.  Regarding the Wells Fargo account:
Before the marriage, the account balance was $8,000.

On July 25, 2014, the account balance was $21,472.



Deducting $8,000 from $21,472, the difference is $13,472.
Haif of $13,472 is $6,736.
Copy of the Wells Fargo statements is attached hereto as Exhibit "K".

12.  The 2005 Nissan Altima is community property because it was purchased
after the marriage. According to Kelley Blue Book, the current value of said Altima is

about $7,000, and half of that, $3,500. Attached hereto as Exhibit “L" is copy of the blue
book.

The 2000 Honda Accord is defendant’s separate property because it was

purchased and paid for prior to the marriage.

13.  Plaintiff purchased the property located at 6721 Old Vailey Street, Las

Vegas, Nevada.
The purchase price is $170,000.
The outstanding mortgage as of August 8, 2014 was $46,684.
The equity as of August 8, 2014 was $123,316,
($170,000 - $46,684).
Half of $123,316 is $61,658.

Copy of the August, 2014 mortgage statement is attached hereto as Exhibit
“MB,
14. | believe the total amount credited to the defendant should be:

$65,158 (561,658 + $3,500), and



The total amount credited to the plaintiff should be:
$52,442 ($45,706 + 6,736).
The net amount that plaintiff owes defendant is:
$12,716 (865,158 - $52,442).
15.  Regarding the MassMutal account, the division should be:
$134,230 [($292,107 - $23,648) x 50%].
16.  Combining the above two figures, defendant should owe plaintiff:

$121,514 ($134,230 - $12,718). MassMutual requires said definitive

amount in order to divide defendant's MassMutual 457 Retirement Account,

17.  Upon plaintiffs request, E*Trade had frozen both defendant's E"Trade

Individual and E*Trade IRA accounts.

18.  However, if the division of the marital property would not involve dividing the
E*Trade accounts, defendant requests that the court orders E*Trade o release both

E*Trade accounts to defendant.



ll. STATEMENT OF FACTS

1. Both parties appeared and were represented by counsel for a court hearing

on August 22, 2014. The Court Minutes of which stated parties’ duties and responsibility

regarding their financial matters.

2. Shortly thereafter, defendant’s attorney, Herbert Sachs, Esq., passed away
on March 26, 2015. Upon information and belief, plaintiff has ceased to retain the

representation of Fred Page, Esq., as well, shortly after said hearing.

3. it is unclear as to who drafted the proposed Decree of Divorce, but said

proposal did not accurately reflect the terms enumerated in the aforesaid Court Minutes.

4. Defendant was not offered the opportunity to review and approve the

proposed Decree of Divorce.

5. On June 22, 2015 plaintiff served upon the defendant by personally delivery

the Decree of Divorce at defendant’s place of work.

8. Upon reviewing said Decree, defendant discovered that the terms therein

did not accurately reflect the terms set forth in the Court Minutes.

7. Defendant had come upon newly available PERS statements on Option #2
which would help in determining the value and dispossession the retirement funds of a

public employee.

8. The Court Minutes did not take into account as defendant's separate
property those beginning balances of the investment and bank accounts prior to the

marriage.



9. The Decree of Divorce erroneously ordered defendant to pay additional

$7,500 to Attorney Fred Page.

10.  Parties have since settled defendant’s GE Interest Plus, and the alimony

payments have been brought current.

. CONCLUSION

Based on the law set forth and the pleadings on file herein, this party should be

granted the following relief:
1. To reopen the portion of the Decree of Divorce concerning the financial matters;
2. To set aside the terms of property division therein;
3. Torequest Court's assistance in the parties’ financial matters; and

4. For other relief this Court deems just and proper.

WHEREFORE, MOVANT respectfully request this Court enter and Order granting

his motion and for other such relief that this Court deems just and proper.

DATED this 22nd day of October, 2015.

By. BrianYu

A




AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF MOTION

COMES NOW Brian Yu who states as follows:

1. That Affiant is the Movant in the above-titled matter.

2. That | have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Motion and in

this Affidavit, and | am competent to testify to these facts. The statements in this Motion

and Affidavit are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge.

3. | have attached the following exhibits:
A. Copy of canceled checks paid to Mr. Page.
B. Copy of PERS Options Nos. 1 and 2.
C. Copy of plaintiff's W-2s, 2008, 2007 and 2008.
D. Copy of the Janus statement.
E. Copy of the IRS Notice, and defendant’s personal tax returns.
F. Copy of the Scotirade statement.
G. Copy of plainiiff's admission and canceled check.
H. Copy of the canceled check.
L. Copy of the MassMutual letter.
J. Copy of the E*Trade statement.
K. Copy of Wells Fargo statements.



L. Copy of the blue book.

M. Copy of the mortgage statement.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Brian Yu
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Public Employees’ Retirement System of Nevada
693 W. Nye Lane, Carson City, NV 89703 (775) 687-420C, Fax {775} 687-5131
5820 8. Eastern Ave., Suite 220, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (702} 486-3900, Fax (702) 678-6934
7455 W. Washington Ave., Suite 156, Las Vegas, NV 89128 (702) 486-3900, Fax (702) 304-0697
Toli Free 1-866-473-7768 Website www.nvpers.org

Estimate Calculation for Service Retirement

I. Member Information:

Brian K Yu SSN: xoxx-xx-0853 Date of Birth: 06/16/1937
1L Beneficiary Information:
Ruorong Yu Relationship: Beneficiary Date of Birth: $1/0%/1954

L. Benefit Calculation Effective Diates and Special Notations:
Termination Date: §4/30/2013
Retirement Date: 05/01/2615

Your service gredit has been prajected based on fulltime employment, Service credit is not earned for any periods of leave taken without pay.
Questions concerning insurance coverage and/or premiums should be addressed to your employer or the administrator of your plan,

According to the Draft Qualified Domestic Relations Order (QDRO) we have on file, we estimate as of May 12015 your ex spouse is enditicd to a
payment oL FLO6. 74 o1 34.78% which:will be subtracied from the.option 2 benefit:amount listed below. This amount was caloulated based on the
following formula: Service credit earned during marriage 14.3856 years divided by serviee credit at the Hine of retivement 20.68 years X 50% =
34.78%.

IV. Benefit Calculation Fermula:

Total Service Credit Earned before July 1, 2001 X 2.5% = Service Time Factor,

Total Service Credit Earned after July 1, 2001 X 2.67% = Service Time Factor.

Total of Service Time Factors X Average Monthly Compensation (36 Highest Consecutive Months of Salary} = Service Retirement
Allowance. {Y our benefit when vou are fully eligible to retire)

Y. Benefit Calculation:

Employee Group Total Service Credit Total Service Time Factor Average Compensation Service Retirement Allowance
Regular 20.68 54381% $95352.13 $5194.55
Total Service Retirement Allowance = $5194.55

VL Early Retirement Reduction:
Benefit Minus Early Retirement Reduction: § 5194.55 - 0.00 % = $ 5794.55 Unmeodified Option 1

(Your early retirement reduction is based on the vears, months, and days vou are under vour retirement age.)
VIL Optional Monthly Benefits:

Member Actuarial Retirement Age: 78 Beneficiary Actuarial Retirement Age: 61

Retiree Beneficiary Age Factors Comments
Unmodified
Option | $ 600 $ 0.00 N/A No Benefictary Benefit Available
Option 2 $3069.98 £3069.98 39.10% Beneficiary receives upon retiree death.
Option 3 $ o000 & 000 (.00% Beneficiary receives 50% upon retiree death.
Option 4 3 600 § 0.00 0.00% Beneficiary receives at age 60.
Option 5 $ 000 § 0.00 6.00% Beneficiary receives 50% af age 60.
Option 6 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00% Beneficiary receives specified amount upon request,
Option 7 $ 000 3 000 6.00% Beneficiary receives specified amount at age 60 upon request.

This is an estimate only. Your final benefit calenlation may differ from what is presented today due to service eredit variations or
average compensation variations.

Generated by: HST Estimate No: E975098
‘ Cale Dt: 04/2172015



Public Employees” Retirement Systern of Nevada
693 W. Nve Lane, Carson City, NV 89703 (775) 687-4200, Fax (773} 687-5131
5820 8. Fastern Ave., Suite 220, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (702} 486-3900, Pax (702) 678-6934
7455 W. Washington Ave., Suite 150, Las Vegas, NV 89128 (702) 486-3900, Fax (702) 304-0697
Toll Free 1-866-473-7768 Website www.nvpers.org

Estimate Calculation for Service Retirement

L Member Information:

Brian K Yu SSN: xxx-xx-0853 Date of Birth: 06/16/1937
I1. Beneficiary Information:
Ruorong Yu Relationship: Beneficiary Date of Birrh: 61/09/1954

{11, Benefit Calcutation Effective Prates and Special Notations:
Termination Date; 09/30/2014
Retirement Date; 10/01/2014

Your service credit has been projected based on fulitime employment. Service credit Is not eamed for any periods of Jeave taken without pay.
Questions concerning insurance coverage and/or premiums should be addressed to your employer or the administrator of your plan.

We estimate that your former spouse ds entitlod (6 feceiveapproximately $178043.0f pien: | benefit listed bélow using the foffowing
community property formula: service eredit earned during marriage (14.236 years) divided by service credit at the time of retirement {20.0% years)
multiplied by 50% = 35.48% or $1781.43 per month. This amount is subject to change based on actual circumstances in place when you retire. A
certified copy of a Qualified Domestic Relations Order (QDRO} will be required in order for PERS to pay & portion of your benefit to an aliernate
payee ypon Tetirement.

IV, Benefit Calculation Formula:

Total Service Credit Earned before July 1, 2001 X 2.5% = Service Time Factor,

Total Service Credit Earned after July 1, 2001 X 2.67% = Service Time Factor.

Total of Service Time Factors X Average Monthly Compensation (36 Highest Consecutive Months of Salary) = Service Retirement
Allowance. (Your benefit when you are fully eligible to retire)

V., Benefit Calculation:

Employee Group Total Service Credit Total Service Time Factor Average Compensation Service Retirement Allowance
Regular 2009 52.806% $9508.24 §5020.93
Total Service Retirement Allowance = $ 5020.93

VL Early Retirement Reduction:
Benefit Minus Early Retirement Reduction: $ 5020.93 - 0.00 % = $ 5020.93 Unmodified Option 1

{Your early retirement reduction is based on the years, months, and days you are under your retirement age. )
VH. Optional Menthly Benefits:

Member Actuarial Retirement Age: 77 Beneficiary Actuarial Retirement Age: 61
Retireg Beneficiary l Age Factors Comments
Unmodified
Option 1 $5020.93 $ 0.00 N/A No Beneficiary Benefit Available
Option 2 $3078.33 $307833 - 6L31% Beneficiary receives upon retiree death.
QOption 3 $3816.91 190846 76.02% Heneficiary receives 50% upon retiree death,
Option 4 $ Q.00 $ 0.00 6.00% Beneficiary receives at age 60,
Option 5 $ 600 § 000 0.00% Reneficiary receives 30% at age 60.
Option-6 $ 0.00 $ 000 0.00% Beneficiary receives specified amount upon request.
Option 7 . 0.00% Beneficiary receives specified amount at age 60 upon request.

This is an estimate only. Your final benefit calculation may differ from what is presented today due o service credit variations or
average compensation variations.
Generdted by: SLN Estimate Mo: E899376

Cale Dt: ©9/21/2014
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BRIAN KWOK SHEUNG YU
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 2062
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3886

Dear Mr. Yu:

August 10, 2015

REFERENCE: 02248039
ACCOUNT NUMBER 201027505

STATE ST BANK CUSY IRA
BRIAN KWOK SHEUNG YU

This letter is in response to your request for information on the above-referenced Janus account.
Please note, according to our records the last contribution made to your account was on

December.31,:1997. F

below, The accountin

or your convenience we have included information on that transaction
formation provided below is unaudited.

Date Fund/Account | Transaction Share Shares Dollar
Number Price Amount
12/3%/97 | 377201027505 | 1997 Participant 1.00 | 2,000,000 $2,000.00
Confribution

If you have any questions, or if Janus may be of additional assistance, please contact us at 800~
595-3713 or visit us online at janus.com. Representatives are available Monday through Friday
from 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

Sincerely,

Zack Holdren
investor Services







IRS Dizpariment of the Treaswry
v fnternal Revenpe Nervice

PO BOX 9054 In reply refer to: 0831289960
ANDOVER MA 01810-9056 Sep. 29, 2015 LTR 288C ¢
578-864-085%. 200112 3¢
o ‘ B0002KSL
BODLC: Wi

BRIAN K 8 YU
7869 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 282
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3884

H2188

Taxpaver Identification Humber: B78-B46-0853
YTax Periodi(s): Dec. 31, 2881

Forms: 140

fNlear Taxpaver:

Thank vou for the inquiry dated July 16, 2615,

. - V : ’g‘age ﬁf %ﬁé i&x yaarsif
cannnf ceafﬁrw 1? fhere were: éﬁy "IRR deductions claimed on these vears
orpot.

if vou have questions, vou can call us toll free at
1-800-829-0922.

If vou prefer, vou can write to us at the address at the tup of the
first page of this letter.

Whenever vou write, include a copyv of this letter and provide in
the spaces belew vour telephone number with the hours we can reach
vou. Keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Numbeéer ( )} Hours

We apologizée for any Inconvenience we may have caused you, and thank
vou fTor your cooperation.



08351289940
Sep. 29, 2018 LTR Z88C 0
578-84-0853 200112 30

g0o0253%5

BRIAN K § YU
7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202
LAS VEGAS NV 89128-3884%

Sincerely vours,

%M‘W

Elizabeth M. Plunkatt
Department Manager, OP2-Dept 1



Depuetivment of the Treasiry—Interat Bevanue Setvive

&9

2012

U.8. Individual Income Tax Retum OME No. 1545-0074 | 1S Use Orly i not wiite of stale in s Spase,
For the year Jan. 1-Dec. 31, 2012, or other tax vear boginning CEN2, ending 25 See sepafate instructions,
Your first name ang initial Last name Your socinl security mumber
Brian X Yu 576-84-0853
¥ & joint redurmn, spouse’s firat e and mitial Last name 5's social socurily numbey

Home address fnumber and street. ¥ you heve g P.C. DOX, 860 instructions,

Apt.na. 4 VeKs sure e S5Ni above
6721 0ld Valiey Street ancon line 62 are sanect.
Gity, town or pest office, state, and 2P code. i you have a foreign 290ress, a0 complete spaces balow [see insTructions). Presidenint Bloction Campaion
Las Vegas NV 85148 Ghaok-heme # Yo o your Srcuss #ing
Forsign couniry name Foreign province/state/sounty Forsign postal code ﬁ?{ ﬁsgg‘g@%ﬁ@? g
e {3 You g}&p«ww
Filing Status 3 Singla 4 L] Hoad of housenoid iwith gualiiying person). (See indructioray ¥
2 [ Married Hling joiitly fever f only one had income) the qualitying pemon s 2 onild but not vour depandent, eiter i
Chegk only ene 3 | ] Maried fling separately. Enter spouse’s SSN above child's thine hore. P
box. and fll nanie here 8 [T Qualiving widowlen withy depenaant ohilg
Exemptions 6a X Yourself. if sormeona ¢an claim vouas a dependent, de netchesk BoxBa 0 ggxﬁ?am%@d :
e e SR,
2 B : : wha
e | sy | e | ShTeI ST
B gmdmtg tivorce
Lo o 0 i -
%nsﬁt}mciisﬂs ’and ] mm R
check here »1_| O B s ot
g Total number of exemptions claimed .0 Lo o T T LR TR i
income 770 Wages salavies tips, el Alach FormisyWez 0 T T P 7 75,917,
8a " Taxable interést Altach Sehedule Bifrequired - 4 0 /oo oL E PR 8a 692,
b Tax-exemptinterest, Do netincludeonlna a7 ? 8b ! !
ﬁ}m"_’:‘;’g 9a Ordinary dividends. Attach SchedUle Bitrequired . .. . . . . . . les
attoch Forme b Guslifeddvidends - . o . e -
W-2G and 18 - Taxablerefunds credits; or offsets of state and focal ncome takee © . . . i
1098-1 # tax T Alimonyrecelved. | Lo U o e o 11
WESWIRON: 42 Busiessincome or foss). Attach SchedWe Cor B2 . ..
) 13 Capital garordosst Allach Schedile DY required i riot reguired, checichers B .o | 13 4,101,
# 5’005;‘; not 14 Other gains or flosses): Aftach Form 4707, . .. . . 14
S e one, 158 IRAistibutions 15a b Taxable anouit 15
162 Perslonsand ariuities T 168 bolaxableamount . 168 2,204,
17 - -Hentalreal estate, rovalties, parnerships, Corporations, rusts, elc; Altach Schelluls £ iz ~11,558,
ngz};;é;&;f; 18 . Farmincomeorflossh Atach Schedile £ . L T e 18
payment. ;‘Msoj 187 - Unemploymeiit corpensation I T b i SR NS 5 AEa iy e 18
please uss 20a . Social securty berefits | 20a | 14,808. | |'b Twableamount . . . . [zs 12,587,
Form 1040-V. 21, Oherbcome. Ustfvpé and amount 1
22 i Combine the amuunts In the Tar right column for fines 7 1hrough £ THis Is your total indome B 22 84,643
. 23 Educator expenses e, ;i
A{igusted 24 - Cerlain business sxpenses of raservisis, perforTing afists. ang
Gross fee-basis government officials, Attach Form 2106 or 2106-E2 | 24
income 28 - Health savings abcount deduction. Alach Formgege o 1 »5
26 .- Moving expénses: Allach Form 3803 - oo U ilieg
27 - Deductible part of self-employment tax, Attach Sehedule 55 -~ 1 27
28 - Selt-emiployed SEP; SIMPLE and qualitied plans 28
28 Sel-emploved health instance deduction’ -0 25 g
30 - Pengity onearly wWithdrawal of savigs .2 a0
31a Almony paid- b Reciplent's SSN 9 23a
32 Wadegdchen . o 88
33 Swigentloan inferestdeduction . . . . . L. S B3
34 Tuition and fees Attach Form 89?? S - ]
36 - Domedtic production activities dedugtion, Attach Fors 8903 35
36 - Addlines 23 through 35 . L o 3e
37 Subiractlne 38 from ine 22, Thisis your siljusted gross imcome. .- . . . . B 37 84,643,
For Disclosurs, Privacy Act, and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate nstructions, BAA &6y oorivm 110 Eorm 1040 poin



Depariment of the Tressury - Internal Revanus Service {9%)
L35, Individual Income Tax Return

I g@‘@? ] OMB No. 15450074 ; TRS Use Only - Do not weite of staple In this soace,

For the vaar Jan. 1-Tiee. $1,2611, or uther ta year baginning 2011, ending 28 See separate instructions.
Your first name and initial Last neme Your social sesurily number
BRIAN K YU 578840853
if & joint retum, spouse’s first rame ang nitial Last name 's secial security no.
Home address (sumber arct sirest). If you have a .0, box, see instructions. Apt. no. & ke sure the SSN(s) above
6721 GLD VALLEY sT and on line 6¢ afe correct.
City, towt of post office, state, and ZIP audde. 1 you have a forelgn address, also complete spaces beiow {ese instructions), Presidential Election Campaign
A yRehs IV 89188 ey vl e e
Foraign courtyy name Foreign province/county Foraigh postal code Zﬁgg&m wii not change your tex
" T You [ spouse
§ Single 4 || Head of household (with qualifyirig person). (See instructions, )
Filing Status 2 Marriad #ing jointly (aven i only one had incoms) f the qualitying persort iz 2 child but not your dependent, entsr
Check only 3 Marmried fiing separately. Enter spouse’s SSN above this child's name here b
one box. and il name here. ® 5 ﬂ Qualifying widowler] with depersiert child
&mmmm [ =1 Yourself. If someone can claim you as a dependent, do sotcheck box®a ... ™ Boyes checked an
B BB UG E - - o $a and &b 4
If more tran ¢ Dependents: {2}, Degendert's {3%;;;%%2?3%% mﬁg gggi?jggf Children
four depen- (1) First name Last pame social security ro. you ne T el I ved with you 0
dor. o0 s
instr. and Basparalen
et S
rere B | | Add numbers
d Tomlnumberof exemptions cladmed ... LT on lines abover | 1
Income 7 Wages, salaries, Hips, efc. Attach Form{s) W2
¥ 75,264,
Attach 8a Taxable interest. Attach Schedule E i requirsd 478,
Formis) W-Z here. b Tax-exempt itorest Do not include on fine 8a
fiso Jach FOrMS  sa Ordinary dividends. Attach Schedule B if requived 440.
1058-8 # tay b Qualifisd dividends ... ...
was withheld. 18 Taxable refunds, crediis. or offsets of state and local incoms taxes
TE ARy mREBIVBL ... 11
12 Business income or (loss). Attach Schedule Cor C-EZ ... o oo 12
If you did riot 13 Capital gaiti or {loss). Attach Schedule D # required. ¥ not required, check here B [I 13 {3,000,
getaWw-2, 14 Other gains of losses). Atach Form 4797 . ... .. s %
see instructions. 18a IRA distributions .......... 154 b Taxable amourt ... 15
168 Pensions and annutties .. |t6a b Taxable amourt ... i 4,246,
17 Rental real astale, roysities, parinerships, S corporations, trusts, ofe. Altach Schedule B .| 4% {9,336.)
18 Farmincome or(loss) Attach Schedule F ..
fszgégﬁn? 19 Unemployment Compensation ... ...
paymert. Alse, 202 Social security berefits  _ [20a 14,292, [bTaxablearmourt ... . 12,148,
please use 2% Other income. List type and amourt (ses inst.)
Form 1040-V. 22 Combine the amounts in the far right column for ines 7 through 21. This Is your total i 80, 240.
23 Educaior eXpensss ... ...l e 23
Adiusied 24  Ceriain business expenses of reservists, performing artists,
Gross andd fee-basis gov. officials. Attach Form 2106 or 2108-E7. ] 24
income 25 Health savings accourt deduction. Altach Form 8888 25
26 Moving expenses. AtachForm 3803 ... ... ... ... ... ]
&7  Deductible past of sef-employment fax. Altach Schedule SE| 27
28  Seif-employed SEP, SIMFLE, and qualified plans ... ... 28
28 Se¥f-emplovad health nsurance deducBors ... ... ... ... 28
38 Peonally on early withdrawalofsavings ... ... .. .. ... 3t
3a Alirnony paid B Reciplent's S B 3ia
32 A dadice - 432
33 Studert lpan inferest deduction ... ... ... 33
34 Tuition andi fees. Aflach Form 8817 ... ... ... 34
3 Domestic production activities deduction. Atlach Form 8802 | 38
38  Add iires 23 drough 38
37 Subtract line 38 from lins 22, This is your adjugied gross income 820,240,

BCA  For Disclosure, Privacy Ach, and Paperwork Reduciion Act Hotice, see separale lnsty

Forra 1040 (2011)



5 1040

Depariment of the Treasury - Inlernal Revenue Service

2010

.8, Individual Income Tax Return (69)  IRS Use Only-Do not write o staple in this space,

Label L Fortwyesr Jan 1-Dec 31, 2010, or ather tax vear beginning 2016, enging 20 ! OMB Mo, 1545.0074
tSee R Name  Spouse’s Name (i Joint Retum) Home Address  City, State, and 28 Code Your socisd security number
irestroctions} g BRRIAN KYUO 578-84-0853
ggs? fi’;e H RUORONG YU Spouse's sucial security no,

abel,
bdeunpit 4 680-56-5186
pessepr IRl 6721 OLD VALLEY ST iy
owee Bl 1AS VEGAS NV 891490- & your SEN(s) above. &

_ Checking a box below will not
Presidential change your tax or refund.
Election CampaignP- _Chack here if you, o your spouse if filing jointly, want 33 o go io this fund (sse instructions) » r-n You ﬂ Spouss

ki Single 4 u Heat of household (with qualifving person). (See Instructions.)
Filing Status 2 Marrisd filing jointly feven if only one had income) if the gualifying person is 2 ohild but not your dependent, enter
Check only 3 Married filing separately. Enter spouse's SSN above this child's name here ¥
one box. and full name here. b 5 Qualifying widow{er} with dependsnt child {see instructions}
Exemplions 6a Xl Yourself. If someone can claim you as a dependent, do netcheck box 62 ........... .= Boxes checked on
5 X E T - O ga ag;? 8;;; Mﬁw%
i‘i mores than ' ¢ Dependents: {2}‘ i)epencfsms §3§e?§‘%§}z§?§i § g%‘?i é}g% 0; gi ‘%w?”g“
ur depen- {1} First name Last name social securily no. You wrsod (ses et < Bved with you 0
denis, see “ffuf‘*d‘;g*’g i T
instr, and o pahen 0
check et o0
here » [ | Add numbers
o Total number of @xemplions GBIMBD ... i e on fings abover | 2
income 7 Wages, salaries, tips, efe. Aftach Form(s) W2
7 84,006.
Attach Ba Taxable inlerest. Atlach Schedule Bifrequited ... ... Ba
Form{s) W-2 here. b Tax-exempt interest. Donctincludeonfine8a ... ... I &b [ 8.
?;fz‘?ffg"* Forme gy Grdinary dividends. Altach Schedule B ifrequired ... .. 9a 76.
1095-R if tax b Qualified dividends (see instructions) ... . ... ... o | 75.
was withheld. 18 Taxable efunds, credits, or offsets of state and local income taxes (see instructionsy ... 16
T1 AIMONY FECEIVEH .. e 44
) 12 Busingss ncome or{loss). Allsch Schedule Cor C-EZ ... e, 42
ifg;o; gédz not 13 Capilal gain or (loss). Attach Schedule D if required. 1 not required, check here b a 13 {3,000,
e mstrastons. 14 Othor gains or (iosses). Attach Form 4757 ... . 14
i16a (RA distributions .......... 1 b Taxable smeunt {see inst) . 18b 4,432,
182 Pensions and annuities ... 163 & Taxable amount (ses inst) .| 48b
47 Rental real estate, rovalties, parinerships, S corporations, truste, ete. Attach Scheduls & 1 47 (797.)
18 Farmincomeor(ioss). Altach Schedule F o L . 18
Enclose, but do 18 Unemployment compensation {(s8& INSUCHONS) . ... ... ittt 18
not altach, any . ) :
payrrent. Also, 20a Social security benefits . _|20d] 14,292, |bTaxable amount {seeinst) | 20h 12,14%,
please use 2% Other income. List iype and amount (see insfr) 24
Form 1040-V. 22 Combing the amounts in the far right column for lines 7 through 21, This ie yourtotal incomes| 22 56,845,
23 EQucalOr@xPOnsES ... ... it 23
Adjusted 24 Certain business expenses of reservists, parforming artists,
Gross and fee-basis gov. officials. Attach Form 2108 or 2106-E2 . | 24
Income 28 Heslth savings account deduction. Altach Form 8888 .., 25
26 Moving expenses. AltachForm 3803 ...................... 26
27 One-haHf of sslfempioyment {ax. Attach Schadule SE 27
28 Selfempioyed SEP, SIVPLE, and qualified plans ........ 28
29  Self-employed heglth insurance deduciion {(seeinstr.) ...... 29
306 Pznsity oneatiy withdrawal of savings ... ..., .. ... 3¢
Jta Alimony paid B Recipients SSN B 3a
320 IRAdediuction {see Astinctions 22
33  Student lozn nterest deduction (see mstrucions) 0000 33
34  Taition andfees. Aftach Form 8817 ... ... .. ... 34
385 Domestic production activities deduction. Attach Form 8003 | 38
36 Addlines 23 through 3taand I2through 38
37 _Subtract fine 36 from line 22. This is your adjusted gross income Yo,845.
For Disclosure, Privacy Act, and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 1040 (2010}
BCA (35104081




2009 |

115 Ui Do ot writs o Staplo i s 5500,

U.S. Individual Income Tex Retur
For the yeer Jan. 1-Doc. 31, 7008, or other tax yeur beginning

. 28308, ending

ET

"OME No. 1545.0074._

Your fest name and initisl Lagtname
e KOS Nu

1 2 joint rétum, spouss’s first name and initial Lestname
RuoRoN G ~u

&72] ALD Valley <TeesT

f” oo r*mwa»w“\

City, town or post office, siate, MZ?mimeQWmaeép@ 14,

(oo Umeas, MV

B Chock here if you, or your spous if filing jointly, m&img@t&%ﬁsm

*_ For Disclosure, Privacy Act, and Paperwork Peduction Act Notice, see page §7. -

Filing Status 1 =) Sihgke , 4 [ peadan
- 2 &;&mw filing jointly {even ¥ only one had incoms)} £
Chack only one 3 1] married fing separately. Enter spouse’s SSN above
bOX. and full namehere, B
Exemptions 32
e
#1} $irst name Last nams soctal socurily nomber
page 17 aﬁd
check here B 1|
d - Total number of sxemplions dlaimed
Income 7 Wages, sgiari%, tips, eio. Atiach Formis) %%2
. 8z Taesble interest. Altach Scheduls B required . e
b Tax-exempt imersst, Do netinciude onfine 8a . . . | 86 |
mﬂﬁ@ $a Ordinery dividends. Attach Schedule Bifrequired . . . . ...
attach Forms b Qualified dividends (see page 22} . i ob l
. W20 and 10 Taxable refunds, credits, or offsels of stale and local income taxes fses page 23} 10
?M if tax 1t Almony recelved | . . 11
was withheld. .
12 Business hoome o foss} Am S{:hef.%ﬁie C or G-EZ . . 42
‘ 43 Capital gain or fioss). Attach Schedule D if required. ok raquires, mm » O 13 = e 7
gé"*’gi"‘"‘ 14 Other gains or fosses), Attach Form 4767 . . . . . . . ... ...
ez, 162 WRAdistributions . | 15a b Taxabls amount 56
8s Pencions andanmuities | 182 b Taxgbleamointises 25
17 Rontal real estate, rovaliies, parinerships, $ corporgtions, trusts, ete. Atiach 17 e PEFAD,
iﬁ%% - 48 Fammincome or floss). Altach Bchedide F . . . . e i3 4
payment, ;%se, 19 Unsmployment compensgtion in excess of $2,400 per z‘ecapmt {we cags 573 R i)
ploase use 206 Social security benefits | 208 | | 1 b raxehie amount fses pane 277 | 200 2146
Form 1040-V, 21 Odtiwer Incoms. List type and amount (see page 20) 21 :
22 &dﬁﬁ;&amwm%mf&rﬁgﬁmm%%‘ﬁm?&m%@h%,m&mm a2
- 23  Educaiorexperses{seepagedd) . . . . 23
&@388&8@ 24 Certain businese expenses of reservists, performing artists, and
Gross fee-basis poverrrent officials. Attach Form 2106 or 2108-£2 24
Income 25  Health savings socount deduction. Altach Form 8889 25
26  Moving expenses. Attach Form 3803 . . . 28
27 One-half of setf-employment tax, Attach Schedu!e S& 27
28  Self-emploved SEP, SIMPLE, and qualifisd plans 28
28 - Self-employed health Insurance deduction see page 30y | 28
30 Penalty on early withdrawal of savings . 20
31z Afrnonypaid b Réciplenl's BN B’ Bin
32 Hadeductionseepage 2 32
83 Student loan interest deduction {see page 34) 33
84 Tubon and foes deduction. Attach Form 8017 34
35  Domestic production activities dedyction. Altach Form 8803 35
36  Addfines 23 through3taand 32thwough35 . . . . . . . Lo . Lo . L 38
37 Suract fine 36 from fine 22, This is your gross ncome o - ¥ o 87
G Mo TIE0E




GOT7040

¥ Internal Revenue Service S L R

United States Department of the Treasury ‘ A W
MENPHIS, TN 37501-1498 e T Y el R

Tracking ID: 100147361163
Pats of Jssue: $7-26-2081%

©07040.210772,002%.001 1 &7 0.384 536 .
LS TR L DT TR R U A )
BRIAN K YU 208

7809 SNOWDEN LN UNIT 202

LAS VEGAS, HV 89128

Information about ithe Heguest We Received
In this letter, we'll report the status of the reguest we recsivad.

ggzga enclosed the transcript or transcripts that vou ragussted on July 24,

A tex return transcript is generally availsble for the current processing
vear and for three prior years., It vontains most of the infermpation from your
gg%géneitgagzrﬂ, glong with information frem the forms and schedules you

i w .

The transcript, however, does nol centain chenges made to the return, by
either you or us, a¥ter wveu Filed the return. Such changes ceould include your
filing an amended return,; corrections we moke to the return because we
discovered & math mistake, or o payment credited after you filed the return.
The trenscript slsu does not show refunds.

Information for curvent fax years is availsble immedistely on sur conputer
systens. Delivery fime fto yvou depandz orn how you sobmit yvour reguest and the
delivery method you sseleet to receive the inforaation.

If wvou have sny guestbons sbeut informstion contained in the transceripits or
pther enclosed infermation, please ¢all ug at the IRS telephone number listed
in your local directery eor st 1-BU0-B29-092Z.

Sincerely Yours,

(G tiicia, ‘Jaloorts—

Patricin LaPoesta, Directoer
Electronic Products & Svee Suppert
Enclosures:
Return Transcript



007043

i}

Tracking Humber: 1801&?3611&3

PRIM REY SAV CHIRB: FBEEO LNGA:......... P easxaeiianas et tecsesrarescarine $6.00
SEC RET SAV CNTRB: FBBED LN&E:............... e sareveeas M .. $0.08
TOTAL RETIREMENT SAVINSS CBHTRIBBTIﬂ& FEBR8O CK??& ....... T $6.00
RESIDENTIAL ENERGBY CREDIT:.........000nv. Crraesarans faeeeaaaaas ..,i.t,,$6 bo
RESIDENTIAL ENERGY CREDIT FPER CBHPQ?ER ................................... £8.00
CHILD TAX CREDIT t. . nn it tnsmrnsncnnsnnnosonssnn Cr b e s $8.80
CHILD TAX CREDIT PER c&ﬁPﬂ?Eﬁs .................. N $0. .80
ADDPTION CREDIT: FEBRO:,........ e et m e A tae s N s vt $6.00
ADOPTION CREDIT PER COMPUTER: . ... .ivnttinrcnrnnsns Ceansan b eeraa fre s $6. 00
DL 15T TIME HOMEBUYERS CREDIT: . ... 0. rnrnnncennn. Gt s b ecrareatsen 48.00
DC 15T TIME ROMEBUYERS CREDIT PER COMPUTER:...... et iaeeaaaes S e e $6,00
FORM B394 MORTGABE CERTIFICATE CREDIT . .0 iunn st nrnvsnronsanssenscnsosoes §0.00
FORM 8396 MORTGAGE CERTIFICATE CREDIT PER csa?u?gas. b esarrara e casarrian $0.00
FUSO6 AND FBEBY CREDITE: . ... . i iivscennrnnssrrennnsonsnnnes ceeeen sreaxan .. $0.00
FORM 3BOD GENERAL BUSINESS CREDITS 1. .. ittt ittt s e nesnsnm v eacaensancsnns $4.80
FORM 3800 GENERAL BUSINESS CREDITS PER COMPUTER: .. .o ovvvrnrrrnnin, 80,00
FORM 10600 CREDIT: ... ivvievvinnmnnnns Cenrer ettt sre 50,08
PRIOR YR MIN TAX CREDIT: EBBGI:. .. oo $8.80
PRIOR YR MIN TAX CREDIT: FB801 PER COMPUTER I ...t i rsr s nsvrsavscnnrsns $0.00
TENTAYIVE EMPOWERMENT ZONE CREDIT: FBBOG: . ... .. ...\ rnrrinrrnnnorsnnmenss &0.00
EMPUOWERMENY ZONE CREDIT: F8B4%:.......... PN ereaacsiecesss 30,80
EMFOWERMENT ZONE CREDIT COMPUTER: FBBOG:. . ... . . .0 nrrrvnnnnnsnnnensns .. 30.08
OTHER CREEI?S:.... ................. s e danra s ras ettt 50.069
. S O P $0.08
TOTAL CREB{TS PER COMPUTER: . ... ovvreierernnennnvenns Cererraarresesararsna $0.00
INCOME TAX AFTER CREDITS Pik CQNPH?ER:‘ .............................. $6,196.08
Dther Taxes
b S - A it s sy e e §50.80
SE TAX PER OMPUTE R . . ., it nn ot einrrsansasirranensnrnmnasessannnsas .. 50,80
SOCIAL SECURITY AND MEDICARE TAX ©ON HﬁRﬁ?GR?Eﬁ TIPS, i s £0.80
SOCYAL SECURITY AND MEDICARE TAX ON UNREPORTED TIPS PER COMPUTER:........ $G.00
TAX ON QUALIFIED PLANS FB329 (PR i, .. i vt ivesnunsnsecnanssssncenssnanns $0.00
) QUALIFIED PLANS FA329 PER COMPUTER : « . oo i 0
"IRAF JTAX PER COMPUTER: ... ... vn v st esvnrorcarnassanssnnssnns e tiirenae $0.00.
1w FIGURES (RE&QCE& BY IRAF) PER COMPUTER: . ... . it ivasnnrenannss 38, | ;
IMF TOTAL TAX C(REDUCED BY IRAF) PER COMPUTER:. ... 0vvrvionnoncrranasns $6,196.00
ADVANCED EARNED INCOME CREDIT i, v v iisinsvuasns onvanesssmsinecrsaorsnnss $0.08
ADVANCED EARNED INCOME CREBI? AND OTHER EMPLOVMENT TAXES:......... v s 50,08
UNPAID FICA ON REPORTED TIPS:. ... vvviriiinennns e i i i er i i ety .30.080
FORM 45970 ﬁECU&ﬁLA?IBﬂ BIS?RI&ETIQR ar TRSSYS ............................ £0.08
RECAPTURE TAX: F8611:.........iivvivinnn, et ta vt ettt 46,400
HOUSEROLD EMPLOYMENT TﬁXES ................. bt s e n o v h e §0.80
HOUSEHULD EMPLOYMENT TAXES PER COMPUTER . ... i in v tanmtsroinans vee.-$0.08
RECAPTURE TAXES . .. . vtieininrnnsieansannn e he s rr b e aaeEa e $6.0¢
TOTAL ASSESSMENT PER COMPUTER t . ...ttt vttt snresasnassrnnssssssnns 6,196,060
TOTAL TAX LIABILITY TP FIGURES . . i v vrr i tesncsasnnnacansannacs $8,18¢6. 08
TOTAL TAX LIABILITY TP FIGURES PER CQ&PHTER: ..... G hse s r e rreanax $6,198 80
Payments
FEDERAL THUDME TAX WITHHELD : . ... . . ittt rinvnrrransassssavarsasannas £7,56%.45
COBRA PREMIUM SUBSIDY i .. ottt ii it nnnionnvrarsosonrsseroansansensasone o0
ESTIMATED TAX PAYMERT St . ittt i iinn e i iia s s csrvsnnrssinnnsnmonrssronrasssevss $0.00
MAKING HWORK PAY AND BOVTT RET CREDIT i, . v r ' iternan s earnnnssreraannnns L§BLD .00
MAKING HORK PAY AND GOVYT BEY CREDIT PER COMPUTER: . .. .. nrrirvrnrrnrees $550.00
MAKING WORK PAY AND GOV*Y RE? CREDIT VERIFIED: . ... uvin i nnnrrrnrrroocnnss $6.80
REFUNDABLE EDUCATION CREBIT r. ... ittt ivrcrreararnnesssranrroocenss $6.00
REFUNDABLE EDUCATIOGN CﬁiBIT PER COMPUTER: . ... .t iiinrrr et smassnsracnsnns $0.00
REFUNDABLE EDUCATIDN CREDIY VERIFIED: . .. .. i nnrsrneecnnronasnnsanns §0.00
EARNED IRCOME CREDBYY: . ... ..o civansncannns r ey s e et ea s §0.00
EARNED IHCOME CREDIT PER COMPUTER : . .0 iv v nnnicrenann nrassostaccrnsnnscnsrss $0.00
EARNED INCOME CREDIT NONTAXABLE COMBAT PAY ... ...0 vt rrvsocnersissioscnns $0.08
FURM BB12 NONTAXABLE COMBAT PAY:. .. .. v.cririenssninnsssnnnn srdessrraenen 0.04
EXCESS SOCIAL SECURITY & RRTA TAX RITHHELD: . .. iv v vnnrernsnernnesacnnnss .00
TOT SS/MEDICARE WITHHELD: FBBIZ2: ... .0vvsvunvervonecisnconns ssasssEusavas s $5.00
FORM BB1Z ADBITIONAL CHILD TAX CREDIT:.... o' iveruvasnennsss caverserarasea 3000
FORM 5817 ADDITIONAL CHILD TAX CREDIT PER COMPUTER: . ... ... i tcrvrsarens $0.908
FORM 8812 ADDITIONAL CﬂiLB TAX CREDIT VERIFIED:. .. ...t vrrncunnrsoscnn <5800
AMOUNT PAID MITH FORM GBGB : . ... .. ... @it i iiumescmme st csonassssasonnran $0.98
FORM 2639 REGULATED INVﬁSYﬁEKT COMPARY CREDIT:. ... cvverrinnonncrasannancs $0.00



¥ 1nternal Revenue Service

United States Department of the Tressury

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpaver Data
e e
Request Date: 07-24-2013 )
Response Date: 07-24-20135
Tracking Humber: 14 41143

Tax Return Transcript

S5H Provided: 578-84-1853%
Tax Periocd Ending: Bec. 31, 2009

-
ry
E%fg The following items reflect the emount as shown on the return (PE1, and
the amount as pdjusted {PC), if spplicable. They do not show subsegusnt
activity on the account.

007043
358: G578-84-0853
. SPOUSE SSH: 4B6-56-9186
HAME(S) SHOWN ON RETURN: BRIAN K & RUORONG YU

ADDRESS: 6721 OLD VALLEY ST
S VEGAS, NV 89149-3232-216

FILING STATUS: Married Filing Jaint
FORM HUMBER : 1040
CYCLE POSYED, 26101908
RECEIVED DATE: Apr .15, Z0la
REMITTANCE: $0.00
EXEMPTION NUMBER:
DEPENDENT 1 HAME CTRL:
DEPENDENT 1 SSH:
DEPENDENT 2 HAME CTKL:
DEPENDENY 2 35X
DEPENDERT 5 HAME CTRL
DEPEHDENT 3 SSN:
DEPENDENT 4 NAME CTRL
DEPERDENT 4 SSH:
PREPARER SSN:
PREPARER EIN:
Income
WAGES , SALARIES, TIPS, ETC: v cvvus eeraerra s recrran vrrserearsd $72,5859.00
TAXABLE INTEREST INCOME: SCH Be.o..o.oovvvurines i il 825300
T“‘ﬁﬁ“?r I“Yﬁﬁﬁsr:.“..-.““s -------- LR N e e L L R R E R ] .y.....sﬁaﬁﬂ
DRDINARY DIVIDEND INCOME: SCH B:............... batcaaanene s e #0.00
QUALIFIED DIVIDERDS: . ... ..ccncvrrnennns N reraaewr e Prseseeran iy 000
REFUNDS OF SYﬁTﬁfiQCQL YAXES: . ...... ...\ A b evbbr e tac T iar et ..50.00
ALIMONY RECEIVED:.........c000sinvsaeennnannnnns s s anv st $4.08
BUSINESS INCOME ﬁﬁ LOSS (Schedule C): .. ....ciiiiiit i ineinnonnrsccnninnes $9.80
BUSINESS INCOME OR L0S8S5: SCH C PER COMPUTER: .. ....cocivvvvrivnsnarnnnes .. §8.08
CAPITAL GAIN OR LOSS: (Schedule BY:......cccnvenneisinnanrronnsssins $-3,000.00
CAPITAL GAINS DR LUGSS: SCH D PER CQNPUTEﬁa .......................... $-3,000.00
UTHER BAINS OR LODSSES iFﬁ?m §?9?3s.... .................. crrreene ,,,....tﬂ L
TOTAL IRA DISTRIBUTIONS:.......covovuivunnean Srasen CerasarsraaEsecxsus ....$0.00
TAXABLE IRA DISTRIBUTIONS:....ovuvnsennnnnnnnis seiae s Ceimsasrarecavranes $0.00
TOTAL PENSIONS AND ANNUITIES:...... C ey b iaaa s suss s ereay .$ﬂ.ﬁﬁ
TAXABLE PENSION/ANNUITY AMOUNT: . ............ St aaras e saeeeaiaans g
RENT/ROYALTY/PARTNERSHIP/ESTATE “(Scheduie €3:. .. ... ...l 1L PR & 3963 11}
RENT/ROYALTY/PARTNERSHIP/ESTATE (Schsdule £) ?fﬁ COMPUTER:, ....... . 92,943 .08
RENT/ROYALTY INCOME/LDSS PER COMPUTER: . . ...... .0 irnssvruunnnnannsns $-2,943.00
ESTATE/TRUST INCOME/LDSS PER COMPUTER: . . .......cci v veuvinnnnnosacrvasnns $0.88
PARTNERSHIP/S-CORP IﬂCﬁHE/iOSS ?ER COMPUTER: . .. .. cvincnncnnnnrenn ceassee 30,00
FARM INCOME OR LOSS (Schedule FJ:i........cccinercnncannnancnnnnns sesaes . 80,00
FARM INCOME Ok LDSS (Schedule Fi ?Sﬂ COMPUTER: . . ... it iur s ensssnss $0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION: .. ... .. iiiinririoanicioananrmaransivsasssnsos 59.33
TOTAL SOUIAL SECURITY BEREFITS:........00:2.4. e e dersassTersEsasE s g $0
TAXABLE SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS:.......... N 12, 168. 93



Tracking Humber; 1%3&673613#3
"TAXABLE SOCIAL SECURITY BEREFITS PER COMPUTER: . .. v cirnriinncnnnnensi $0,00

QTHER INCOME:........... v arraens PR DUPRURP 2 (D0 |+
SCHEDULE EIL SE IHCOME PER Eﬂﬁ?ﬁ?fﬁ.sg.,..,,u,. ...... e iEeecrsaaeEea .. 80.668
SCHEDULE EXIC EARNED INCOME PER COMPUTER:.......... U 11 111
SCH EIC DISBUALIFIED INC COMPUTER: . ..t nt it e it ncnccannevensnee NN L 50,00
FOTAL INCOME 1. ., v vn v innsssnnssecaniosesas ettt 478,817.60
TOTAL INCOME PER COMPUTER: vt vy v e v se i s i s naaisns siaeii . BH6 669,00
Adijustments to Incoms

EDUCATOR EXPEMSES:. et revesErrearsreiate st sesena e ras iy $0.00
EDUCATDR EXPENSES PER 83HPB¥£& .......... fha ke asakaaaiesesarsrssan N3 0% 1]
RESERVIST AND DTHER BUSINESS EXPENSE:......... eesaaane e eesirarevse $8.0¢
HEALTH SAVINGS ACCT DEDUCTIDN: .. .0 iveiivmrasncnncnransnnorsne RIS 1108 : £
HEALTH SAVINGES ACCT DEDUCTION PER COMPIR:.......... e b eesaerarria e .58.00
BOVING EXPENHSES: F3903:. ... .... R e iehasrkkeuataun $0.00
SELF EMPLOYMENT TAX DEDUCTION: .....0ooouernnin, vt ca et ... $0.06
SELF EMPLOYMENT TAX DEDUCTION PER COMPUTER:. .o...vvrovnnrin, veernvecasee 30,06
KEOGH/SEP CONTRIBUTION DEBUCTION: . ... .ttt rasesacancasenns U 3 I 1
SELF-EMP HEALTH INS DEDUCTION: .. ... ....cicriseuuss f5 s e ceeae s 50,80
EARLY WITHDRAWAL QF S&VINGQ Piﬁ&h?? e rasie e b a e rea PRS- £ 38 11
ALIMONY PAID SON: . . it st tvurnnrcciinseoiinnsneasssninsrssnsnresas .

éLIﬁQSY 2&133,

% T o E e T % ;;ge‘vengo(%e«x’v&{ ng
Iﬁﬁjﬁé ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ P§R CBK?UTER ............................... i 30,06
STUBENT LOGAN INTEREST DEDUCTION:. . ... .0 ivirnniinivonarssnnans AP - (5 11
STUDENT LOAN INTEREST REDUCTION PER CQ&P§¥83‘§...,..,55 ,,,,,,,,,,,,, cul 50,00
TUITION AND FEES DEDUETION:........ i e e s eencaaerean coe56.60
TUTTION AMD FEES DEDUCTION PER COMPUTER: . . ....... ... i ii0. seteaavaen Lo 5B.00
JURY DUTY PAY BEDUCTION:, , .. .. .0viescn. Saae s e R 1
DOMESTIC PRODUCTION ACTIVITIES QKQQC?IﬂN S e B N
DTHER ADJUSTMENTS ;. ... civnenierriasornrcnanin i raieeans feeiraeenac 20,00
ARCHER MSA DEDUCTION: . .. ... ... ..huvrveas e ares xi e eeravaa s R - L3
ARCHER MSA DEDUCTION PER Cﬁﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁg ...... - ha s Ea i aeaeea et e S0, 00
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS . .. ... e iinnsmnasrnasnsnans e v r v xaens 2000
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS PER COMPUTER:......... ... 00 . b e e as e szt £5.08
ADJUSTED BROSS IHUOME :. . ..o .. cociunercaieniamanssecacrneennrsnvas §78,817.08
ADJUSTED BROSS IHCOME PER COMPUTER: Mre i wracaa s axuanss s GOEB6Y 00
Tax and Lrediis
E5-0OR-OVER:.......... b raaiaescavseaasrteay wraan Gaeee e P £ 1
BLIND:...onvvus Mk s b eeden b ea i ah i s ieranan T, . 11
SPOUSE 65-0R-OVER: S h e et as e iy Ve e s e seasaraaturrrera R |
SPOUSE BLIND:. . ... ... .00l e r i i ae e e sa e ddeion ve e cnne ey N0
STANDARD DEDUCTION PER ﬂHﬁPQ?ER ................. e cesenianesns 311,600,088
ADDITIONAL STANDARD DEDUCTION PER COMPUTER t . . v vvvsvrvnnesnrrennannens $1,1900.00
TAX TABLE TNCOME PER COMPHTER:. ... 0o ccnnrvinonmersinmsscnsnsasanein $54,169.00
EXEMPTION AMOUNT PER COMPUTER ... .0 vutn s cvvosinmenansiasennarnensns L7300, 08
Tﬁx&s&ﬁ Iacm:-axﬂtvtiiiir-)iai*fﬁhk»-t31zi.-aote‘xaxneﬁl‘lucci"tttl%éﬁ i}.? iR
YAXABLE INCOME PER COMPUTER:......... B §§6;ﬁﬁ? G
TOTAL POSITIVE INCOME PER COHPUTERe3~>..u......g“*‘,k§g. ,,,,,,,,, LLET2,612.00
TENTATIVE TBX:. ..o inrcrvnsas eeaen et arves e et v et iyt inensa (88,184 .08
TENTATIVE TAX PER Cﬂ%PUTER ............ .....,‘,,,.x.‘¢.,..,*..&,,,,.,85 196 .09
FORM 8814 ADDITIONAL TAX éﬂﬁﬁﬁ?:...‘ ............. .e.e,,,,ga.,*,,,,.‘,..*99,§ﬁ
TAX DN INCOME LESS SOC SEC IHCUME PER COMPUTER . .0 v e siercnsnncesen PR 51 8 1%+
EORM 6251 ALTERMATIVE MINIBUM TAX:. .. .. 0 snccsssnvecvivsinasrrancasns .o %0.00
FORM 6251 ALTERNATIVE MINIMUM TAX PER CQEPQ?ERQs....gg.s,,, ,,,,,,,, seee. 88,00
FDOREIGN TAX CREDIT:.........00n0en Cr v s em s et e e $8.00
FOREIGN TAX CREDIT PER CQ&F&?ER,,$»x,‘..‘,Qh.‘ ......... P heer v etaeera ;. §0.00
FOREIGN INCOME EXCLUSION PER COMPUTER:......ccvrrrserern e n sk .. 5000
Fﬂﬁ?laﬁ INCOME EXCLUSION TAX PER COMPUTER:...... FreecTrrsEr st ivaenan ... $0.08

D & DEPEMDENT CARE €REDIT:. .. vvunicsoconsnnvrcronasns wreaisrevaien .$0.89
Qﬁftl 8 DEPENDENT CARE CREDIT PER COMPUTER:...... bresetre s e sa s veaw <SE.B0
CREDIT FOR ELDERLY AND BISABLED: .. ... .. cvsmnsnnnrnsan cererrirracnerarn 9000
CREDIT FOR ELDERLY AND DISABLED PER COMPUTER:........... P T .. -58.00
EDUCATION CREDIT:,......, e Tk et cerrerraaneeens 58,00
EDUCATION CREDIT FPER COMPUTER: . ... .... M eraseasraEataserrenr R £ 111}
BROSS EDUCATION CREDIT PER COMPUTER: ... . 00rnss s onnnesnernnraeonnsanens 80,00
RETIREMENT SAVINGS CHIRB CREDIT:. ..., .. coeuzranruns Preaas D S I 111

RETIREMENT SAVINGS CNTRE CREDIT PER COMPUTER: ... ... iv.e vnmercooores cew e BH.80



YWagt alil MNCCIhe (Tanscript Page L of 8
ernal Revenue Service Dy 7
United States Department of the Treasury V
This Product Containg Sensitive Taxpayer Data ”
age and Income Transcript

Reguest Date; ?g;&g;2914

Response Date: “gg-12-2014
Tracking Number : 100212454520

S8 Providsd: 578~-84-08E53
A

TaxPericd Regusgiad: ks ;

Mo

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement

Employer:

Emplover Identification Number
CITY OF LAS VEGAS 2008

400 STEWART AVENUE

LAE VEGAS, NV 83%101-0000

(EIN}: B88£0001%8

Emplovee:
Employee’s Social Security Number: $78-84-085%
YU

BRIAN FHOK 5
SF2ECOLD "VALLEYSSY
LASSVEGLE L NVEES IR SaEag s

Submigsion Type:

Wages, Tips and Othey Compensation:
Federal Income Tax Withheld:
Social Security Wages:

Social Security Tax Withheld:
Medicare Wages and Tips:
Medicare Tax Withheld:

Social Security Tips:
Aliocated Tips:

Advanced EIC Payvment:
Dependent Care Benefiis:
Deferred Compensabion:

Code Q" Nontaxable Combat Pay:
Code "W" Employer Contributions to a Health Savings Rocount:
Code *"Y" Deferrals undey a zection 40%A nongualified Deferred

Compensation plan:

Code "Z% Income undey section 4094 on a nongualified Deferred
Compensation plan:

hitps://eup.eps.irs. gov/esrv/tds/requests/ TdsProductAction.do?method=productDetails

Criginal document

$66,001.00
£7,162.00
$0.00
$0.00
$82,046.00
$1,334.00
$0.00
$0.00
50,00
$0.00
£26,044.00
$0.00
$9.00
$0.00

50.00

8H2/2014



FY SRS QUL SRVOIHLS J1AHSAT N Page 201§

Code *RY Bmployer's Contribution to MSA- 50.00

Code "8" Hmployer's Contribution to Simple Account: $6.00

Code 1" Expenses Incurred for Qualified Adoptiong: 30.00

Code "V* Income from exercise of aon-statutory stock options: 56.0¢

Code "AAY Designated Roth Contributions under a Section 401 (k} $0. 00

Flan:

Code “BB® Designated Eoth Contributions under a Section 403 (b $0G.00

Plan:

Third Party Sick Pay indicator: Unanswered

Retirement Plan Tndicator: Yes

Not Statutor

Statutory Emplovee: Employeg

Form 5498 Individual Retirement Arranseme

Contribution Information

Trustee:

Trustee/Issuer’s Pederal Identification Number {FIN): 0435685540

E TRADE CLBARING

PO BOX 184z

MERRIPIELD, VA 22116-0000

Participant:

Participant's Identification Munber: S78-84-0853

BRIAN Y0

ERE B TPAD STODEAN

5721 0L VALLEY &7

LAS VEGAS, NV 8914%-3232

Submission Type: Criginal document

Acgount Number (Optional): 23768539250
ont - G200

Follover Contributions: 0,00

Roth Conversion Amount: Teo0

Recharacterized Contributions: G.00

Falr Market Value of Account: $34,151.00

Life Inpurance Cost Included in Box 1. §.00

BEP Code: Hot Checked

IRA Code: Checked

Simple Code: Hot Checked

Roth IRA Code: Hot Checked

RMD For Subsequent Year: Checked

SEP Contributions: 8.60

SIMPLE Contributions: 8.0

Roth IRA Contributions: .00

Form 5498 Individual Retirement Arrangement

hitps://cup cps irs goviesrviids/reguests/T dsProductActiondo?method=productDetails 9/12/2014
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Bepariment of e Treasury « Internat Revenue Service

U.S, Individual Income Tax Return 2@@5

1(99) S Use Onty

Bo not witte or siaple in s space.

?w%m}mr-mgé,m@mmmmmm , 2¥6, ending L7 ONE Ro. 15450074
Labei Yeur Hirst iame E Last aame Yoo sockal secuely mmber
Geeinstructions.) s o K ¥n 8YB-84~0B53
Use the i & foint rebian, Spouse’s first name it Last name : ¢ mecial seourity b
RS label. Ruoreong Ya 6B0~E6-8186
15e, Home sadress (number and siree?). f you have 2 P.O: hox, See instrachions. Apargrent no. You must erder yaur
please pring social security
or type. 6721 014 Yalley Streat f rember(s) shove. A
City. town of post office. f you have a foreign sidross, see mrstrachons, State 7% cods (5) above.
. Charking 3 by below will not
Presidentisl 145 vegas NV 89140 horgs Your 3 0 Tefunt.
Campaign Crreck ere i you, or your spouse if filing jointly, want 83 o g9 i His fund? Gesimsirushions) ..., ... ... ... B E You D Spouse
Filing Status | L Single 4 || Head of househoid (with aualifying person), (See
e : : nstrictions.y I the qualifying person is & chilg
z %@m %‘fﬁg Joutly oven i only one m e bud riot your dependert, emter s child's
Check only 3 Married filing separately. Enter Spouss's SSN sbove & full nare here | ¥
one box. nare fere . . » 5 [ | Qualitying widowter) wit degondent child (ses iistractions)
ﬁxemptigﬁg 83 g Yoursell. H someone can claim you as a dependent, do not check box 62
b SPOUSE ..
. {23 Dependent's {3} Dependent
¢ Dependents: social security reiationship
o o vou
{t} First name Last name

If more than
four dependents,

see instructions.

g Tolal number of exemptions claimed

7 Wades, salaries, Hips, sic. Allach Ferm& W2 ..
Income 8a Texable interest. Atiach Schedule B frequired ... ... ... .
b Tax-exempt interest. Donet inchude onfine 8a ... ... ... | 8l
Attath Form(s) 9a Ordinary dividends, Attach Schedule B if required ... ... ... ...
W-2 here. Also b Quaiified dividends (see instrs) ... | onl
Woami g 10 Tahle ot cradits, o ofsts of shte anc local insoms s (ses nsrtiony T
i fax was withbeld 1T Alimeny recsived ...
i vou did ot 12 Business income or (fuss). Atiach Schedule Cor C-EZ . ...
w2k 3 Capiad gain or (loss). AR Sch D if reqd. ¥ oot reqd, ckere ... > 13 -3,000.
ses instructions. 4 Other gains or (losses). Atach Form 4787 ... ... ...~ 14
GalRA diskrhations ... ..., ... iha l b Taxable amount (See nshrsy .| 15b
162 Pensions and annuities .. .| 1628 § b Taxsble amount (see irsksy . | 168
17 Rental real ectale, rovalties, parinerships, S corporations, ks, ele, Altach Schedule £ 1 17 ~23
Enclose, but do 18 Farmincome or (loss). Attach Schedule F ... ... 18
niot gitach, any 18 Unemploymentcompensalion ... 1
pggﬁfsg’ 268 Social securily bemefils .. ... %ai 12,780 f b Taxable amount (ses inskrs) .| 205 10,863,
oren 1046-Y. 2% Other income 2%
22 79,568,
23
Adjusted 24 Certin business expenses of resenviss, performing artists, and fee-hasis
Giross governmant officials, Atach Farm 206 or 2108-82 . ... ... ... ... 24
income 25 Health savings account deduction. Aftach Form 8880 ... 25
26 Moving expenses. Altach Form 3903 ... ..., . ... . ... ZE
27 Omne-half of self-erployment tax. Attach Schedule SE ... [ 27
2B Self-employed SEP, SIMPLE, and quaiified plans ... ..., .. 28
28 Self-employed heslih insurance deduction (see instructionsy . .. ... ... ... 22
30 Fenally on sarly withdrawal of SAVIGS ... ... 30
312 Alimory paid b Recipienfs SSN ... » . Bta
32 A dededtion Gee dnstruclions s 32
33 Stuaent loan interest deduction {see mstructionsy .. ... ... ..., 33
34 ury duly pay you gave io vour eraplover ... ..., ..., ... 34
35 Domestic production sctivities deduction, Altach Form 8803 .. ... . | B35 419
36 AddfnesZ3-3Maand32-35 ... ... ... T 36 418,
37 _Sublract line 36 from line 22, This is vour adjusted grossineeme L. b 37 79,147,
BAA For Disclosure, Privacy Act, and Paperwork Reduction Act Metice, see instructions. FOIMDIIE  1HGTI06 Form 164G (2008)
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Department of the Treaswry -~ internal Revenue Servics

ror 1040 US. Individual Income Tax Return 2005

“

} (99} I1RS Use Only — Do not wiite or staple in this spacs.

For the vear Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2005, or other tax vear beginning , 2005, ending , 28 QME No. 1565-0074
Labe§ Your first name [ Lastname Your socis security aumher
(See o) [BEisn K_ Yu 578-84-0853
Use the ¥ a joint return, spouse's first name it Last namig Epouse’s social security menbey
RS label. Ruoreng Yu 680-56-9186
g’;ehaesf;?tggﬁ? Home address (aumber and stree). ¥ you have a P.0. hox, Se¢ O0STHCHaNS, Anarienent no, You must erter your
of type. 6721 ¢ld Valley Streetr i social security i
Cily, fown or past affice. If you have 7 foreign a0ares, See metrachons. Stete | 2 oode number(s) above.
P m%%dinhai Las Vegas NV pel4s ?%”%i? ?gxbg%fgg.m
Campaign & Check here if you, or your spause if filing jsintly, want $3 to g t this hed? (see instruclions) ... ... .. ..., B D You ]:] Spouse
Féﬁing Status 1 Single 4 D Head of household (with qualifving person}. (See
2 Married fifing jointly (even if only one had income) gwsimc‘izms.} i the quatifying person is a child
N it not your dependent, enter this child's
Check onfy 3 tarried filing saparately. Enfer spouse’s SSN above & full name here . *
one box. name here . ® 5 f—} Gunlifving widiw(er) with dependent child (see instructions)
Exemplions 635 g Yourself. If sormeone can claim you as a dependent, do notcheck box6a ... .. . —“}_ Boxes chocked 2
B SPOMEE i et 5 Moo ehidun -
4 3 3 o e
¢ Dependents: Dpepeocents | Oosperaents | Qo
] number 1o you et for chd
{1} First name i.ast name {see i)
]
1
If more than ﬂ
four dependents,
se€- instructions. {“‘;
d Total ramber of exemplions claimed . Lo
7 Wages, salaries, s, elc, Allach Form{sy W-2 7
income 82 Taxable interest. Attach Schedule B if requiret ... .. ... oot e 62
b Tax-exempt interest. Do not include onlime 8a ... ...........| 8bi
Atach Form(s} S& Ordinary dividends. Aftach Schedule Brfrequired ... ..o Sa Bl.
¥-2 here. Also B s L_ob| 81,
?&ffazg’am& 1) Tarable refunds, credits, or offsets of state and local income Teaxes (see inshuchionsy .. ........... ... .. 38
g% was withhold, FTE AIMONY 1008IEBT L e e ki
i you did not 12 Business income or {oss). Atach Schedule Cor C-BEZ oL o 32
get 2 W2, 13 Dapial gain or (oss). M Seh Difreqd. Hnetregd, ckhere . ... e B D 12 ~3,000.
see instructions. 14 Other gains or fosses). AllachForm 4797 ... ... e 34
1ha RA disiributions ... ... 152 b Taxable amourst (s8¢ insirs) .1 15b
16a Pensions and annuities ... 162 b Taxable amount {se= inslrs) . .| 16b
17 Rental real esfate, royallies, parinerships, S corporations, tusts, etc. Altach Schedule £ . 17 5.169.
Enclose, bt do 18 Farmincorme or {oss). Altach SchedUla F ... ... o e ki
nat attach, any 19 Unemploymiert COMPENSAtoN . .. .. o it e e e e e 38
g?gans%gn l}sfd 5 20 a Socisl securly benefils ... ... ... i 20z 12,276, ! b Taxable amount (see instrs) . .1 28k 10,435,
Form 1040-¥. T O mOme e &1
22 Add the amounis in the Tar right colurmm for lines 7 through 21. This is your tolsf Income ¥ 22 75,789,
23 Fducaior expenses (seeinstruclionsy . ... .o 23
Adjusted 24 (Certain business expanses of reservists, performing arfists, and fes-hesis
Giross goverment officials. Alach Farm 216 0r 210687 .. ... 24
Income 25 Health savings account deduction, Attach Form 8889 ... .. 25
26 Moving expenses. AllachForm 3903 . ... ... 28
27 One-half of setf-employment tax. Attach Schedule SE ... .. .. 27
28 Self-emploved SEP, SMPLE, and gualified plens .. ... ... .. 28
29 Seif-emploved health insurance deduction (ses instruchions) ............. 2%
30 Penally on early withdrawal ofsavings ..., ............... 36
315 Alimony paid B Recpmenis SSR 3ta
32 IRA deduchon {seeinstrucionsy ..o oo i 32
23 Studerdt Toan interest deduction (ses instructionsy ... ... ..., a3
34 Tuition and fess deduction (seeinstruchons} .......... .. ... 34
35 Domestic production activities deduction. Attach Form 8803 ... ... ..., 38
B AGEINES 23 - B1a i 30 - B0 L e e e 36
27 Subtract line 36 from: fine 22. This is vouwr adjusiedgrossincome . ... ... .....00 00 s 75,788,
FOATIZ V1T Forrn 1040 (2005}

BAA For Disclosure, Privacy Act, and Paperwork Reduction Act Nolice, see instructions,
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rorn | UG U.S. individual Income Tax Return 2004
For Hhe year fan 1 - Dec 31, 204, wr other b vour beginning , 234 ending p:y OMB No. 1585-0074
L&M Your frsi name Wi Last parag Vo woinl socary snenber
(See imbuctions) 1R d an ¥ Yy 578-84-0853
Use the # 5 ot return, Spouse’s firs) neme 2 Last nmgne s wockEl &
RS tabel, Ruorong Yu GB0~-56-0126
Ciherwise, Home address (eanbar snd el ¥ you fave 2 P.O. box, 